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I T W [T g e ud gen e Jifter), Berad uow ey ud wed
faepra urfdrRor Rmen—o2 &1 ot ¥ &jwu fepam Sra |
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Statement showing the closing balance of Banks Account in respect of HIMUDA, Remarks
: Electrical Division Shimla-9, as on 31-03-2024
. Closing 3=~ a%
Closing balal_ice _balance as per . fﬁl?“ﬁ
S. as per cash Difference Edl
Name of Bank bank pass book
N. book as on 31- 21-03-24 ® ]%[q%lﬁ
03-2024 }) | PO N
8]
UCO Bank, Nigam Vihar Shimla-2 ) . i
1 A/C No-09810200000014 73466.95 73466.95 0.00 e g o
Indusind Bank, The Mall Shimla-1
2 | AJC No-251772623022 , 11178.00 11178.00 0.00 | fagr o ¥ |
AXIS Bank, Kasumpti Shimla-9. 0.00
3 | A/C No-050010200001090 57507.00 57507.00 '
AXIS Bank, Kasumpti Shimla-9.
4 A/C No-923010037530577 5060348.00 5060371.00 23.00




4.1

d e faawofi:—

HIMUDA Electrical Division Shimla Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31-03-2024

S . : Closing balance

N;' AXIS Bank A/C No-923010037530577 as on 31-03-24 | Difference (%)

1 Balance as per cash book . 5060348.00 5060348.00
Cheque issued for but not presented for payment till 31-03-

Add | 2024. (Cheque No. 2232417 issued on dated 23-03-2624 and 23.00
cleared on 13-04-2023)
Total ‘ 23.00 23.00
Balance as per pass book _ . 5060371.00
Difference after addition and subtraction Nil

BT B IR §& e fdaver § = siffafaa] o 1 E
Indusind % GTAT §&IT 2517722623022 ﬁaﬁéaﬁﬁﬂﬁrwsﬁ%m ff s &

q derie FAT-
fes! fae[ wusa g Indusind # d% T He&: 23022 Y WefrT fpaT T o

W B9 @ H By W olFed /e @gsRr A8l fEar oo e [AAr egzawmar @
UG TS R B fehareliet @ H SwNNGg har S e Tguga A S SuANT @l
gERaa & o1 w8 | 79 siwem yfaded @& X1 e 4 # o I gewor & weent #
IUfETT PriATET ol W @R ST uRRl A T 97 g oRll aeb Rl ERT SN A o
AR SEaE! omd § e a1y T3 1| o g gee a1 ohan € B ueRw & v
 omifeya HTIATE IR ST ¥ ST B ST parar o) | afdfq st @
F=d H SIR) 3fehaor AT Wl THs— 1 /R ST /2024—113 (@ 20.12.2024 &

TGIR W e §RT 99 9T HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 T3S 03.01.2025 &

aFia e fpar T B geer & Wl | Hawer e erarel SR o dRas
Y 3PETI BT T wmﬁmmwnlaﬁaﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬁﬁw%wﬁﬁﬁwm

QYR Do HRATS § IFDBEOT BT AT DHRadl S |
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@Wﬂﬁ%ﬁ/m@wﬁ%ﬁaﬁuﬁﬁﬁm
T 98 B 3d Y T123.81 Wﬁmﬁnﬂm‘%umﬁqﬁmﬁﬁﬁ

faysr faga avsa Rrer & sfderor o@f 04 /2023 A 03/2024 # o ﬂ'é:nﬁﬁ
FrfavoTgarR faf orar iwt & areld Traasomses & afaw oy ) ST fro-ad @
gl 9l & URM S Ay F amf¥a wdl feawr wyr en orrar wH fRAT TN e wafd
FRATGER 1d af & a1 99 @ o af ¥ enifie Rear ST S o e daie
et 91 order @ ivor o TR Gt & oo e Rl SR T San B e
T e q SAfT I @ wwa | H s FE fBar S wwar qerr siderT smafdy

@ 3 A TR WA o AW B gRe off Sag wEl &) et Rt faeRer B yeR 9 8-

Statement showing the detail of closing Balances not carried forwarded the succeding vear 2023-24

Ledger- Ledger
S. | Name of Aceount 1 ]§ C/B as on Dr/ C O/B C/F as 11 of 21- Diff D C
No | (Works Ledger) o F | 320032023 | PN | on1.42024 | 22 Page 1erance r- r.
) : No
1 A/R & Mo of $/L. H/C Chabrogti. 45 4703.00 Dr. 0.00 NA 4703.00 Dr.
o R/M of{)hamnan residence -12B at 65 7504 00 Dr. 0.00 65 75G4.00 Dr.
New Shimla
3 | AR& Mioat Basal replacement of 90 205660.00 | Dr. 0.00 NA 205660.00 Dr.
LED 8/, 7
4| Clo Comm. Camp near plat no. 34 B 402 537170 Dr. | 53717.00 285 agsaszoo | Or
5 | Cfo24 Nos Cat-Il flats under PSFS at 299 | 2601021.00 | Dr. | 2601021.00 n 234091900 | T
Baddi Ph-II1L
] Cfo Cow santury at Kotla Barog 305 402599.00 Dr. 0.00 NA 402599.00 Dr.
7 C/o H/C Nalagarh C/o 56 Nos flats 315 2025331.00 Dr. 0.00 NA 2025331.00 Dr.
8 C/o SDC at Mehli Shimla 382 133379.00 Dr. 0.00 NA 133375.00 Dr.
C/0 32 Nos Cat-] with parkng from _
9 SOP to 16 Nos Cat-I flat SFS sector-5 390 1090450.00 Dr. 0.00 NA 1090450.00 Dr.
Parwanoo.
10 | Cfo H/C at Dharampur SH: Pdg. SOP 432 3892900.00 Dr, 0.00 NA 3892900.00 Dr.
PSFS at Bhatolikhurd Nalagarh (SH:
11 Pdg. Installation of High mast light) 468 300885.00 Dr. 0.00 NA 309886.00 Dr.
SHC Int. E.I. AQ Pump house well
12 1 attedndent room and JE office cum star 485 80487.00 Dr. 0.00 408 80487.00 Dr.
at Devi Nagar Ponta Sahib.
_ Estt. Ledger. 0.00
1 Sh. Mohinder Singh Driver 339 3213.00 - Cr 0.00 NA 3213.00 Cr.
2 The Director, Rural Housing wing 300 4794 .00 Dr. 0.00 NA 4794.00 Dr.
3 The Director RED Shimila 3G3 577520 Dr. 0.00 NA 577520 Dr.
4 The MD HPMC Shimla 305 950.55 Dr. 0.00 NA 950.55 Dr.




i
ol

Sh. Sunil Kumar Driver 309 236468.88 Dr. 0.00 NA 236468.88 Dr.

M/S Chadha & Co. Solan 313 1119326.00 Dr. 0.00 NA 1119326.00 Dr.

HBA Account _ 81 32840.00 Cr. 0.00 NA 32840.00 Cr.
Total " ¥12380728.63

5.2

ST A= TOH—UH /T aﬂ%?:/2024—113 fadifer 20122024 & wyax #
Wl R U Wn HIMUDA/PPTE/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 {8 03.01.2025 @ S=iiel
e fear war & TR F o ¥ FETgaR o FHRAE SR §a GRaw 9
SHETOT DT ST Ha] fadm QAT | 31 aloid safiddr @) Suge BFaq SuRw e
Waﬁaﬁwﬁﬁwaﬁﬁaﬁrﬁﬁ%ﬁwﬁﬁﬁﬁa@a@ﬁEBgﬁwm
FRIMRIR e BrIarg! & SHBET B FRTE Hearal Sl gdere fbar S | |

fetor Ausa $ @@l H Cash Settlement Suspense Account (CSSA) & Nde @
aFaita (Dr) 322.38 T (Cr) 12.61 a=g &1 3= FFHAT Aosal @ e 99—TSA 8q
39 9T ST

fomfor AUSA @ Cash Settlement Suspense Amount & fderer # grar 6 fedts

31.03.2024 TP 9 gl P B I S URT B 22237543.00 TAT HiSC URT H T1261066.00

@ IR wEEeE v A9 oY | sue afiRed St # wg A urn w6 fwior qvsal 9
FRfd §e IRMEN T T I8 ¥ TEeA o ared o S Al @ ided 59 ®
SRl Y AR SRR 2, R RaRer B veR W R

(A) Cash Settlement Suspense A/C As per ledger, as on 31-03-2024
Name of Division Estt. Ledger- Debit Credit
Page No. Balance (%) Balance (%)
CSS A/c HIMUDA Construction Division Shimla 203 0.00 1261066.00
CSS A/c HIMUDA Construction Division Mandi 211 366033.00 0.00
CSS'A/c HIMUDA Construction Division Parwango 221 420766.00 0.00
CSS A/c HIMUDA Construction Division Dharamshala 231 125153.00 0.60
CSS A/c HIMUDA Construction Division Nahan 252 1295591.00 0.00
Total 2237543.00 1261066.00

JpeTvT JAEATAAT =T (-l /T 3%11%‘6/2024 113 &A1& 20122024 & TR
d W gN uA wedr HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 fRH16 03.01.2025 & &fwfial
gfEa e war & ueRm & w=d i FOEgER o drRian SR bd eRag 9
BPEIOT pl JI Bl AT GG | W Wy A Rger Swo—aReRdl & wmm #
fAMOTTER HREET 8¢ AT AT € TG Cash Settlement Suspense Acoount (CSSA) & Imprest A/C
under Cash Settlement Suspense Account o@T ¥TH®I & I<HId TWiE T8 ARR & FHAER
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5.4

GG AT S gieRET Fear ST e qee § agead 9y @ § wir @ q
Wmﬁﬁﬁmﬁmmmaﬁmﬁaﬁhwzﬁﬂﬂﬁéﬁea
Hiee ¥ I wWa: we Ry giefd 8 96 |

ﬁqa WUEd & Ledger Account @ Trial Balance @ 3fws? A (Dr.) T0.33 AT &1 3R
qTET ST
faegq Avse Rmen @ sf@eor o@f 04,/2023 ¥ 03,2024 P Trial Balance aiR

Ledger Account & fiem= # 9 11 & fafdy e & svfa quild wid wal & amav o
SEIGE ddqéﬁmldlﬂ@$W@ﬂﬁaﬁwmmmeﬁﬁUﬁﬁ
Heeqm B Wl facig Ry aRafea 787 oxa 9% 1 iR afaffiaar £ sideor & SRe
HRIEE! T dolic © SiAc g Hfee o gois 78 agl § ury 13 srax 333863/~ 1 fagwor fo=
UHN I g

Detail of item taken in Trial Balance of March 2024 but do not match per the Dr. and Cr. Amount of the Ledgen

Balance as per  |Ledger Balance as per

Sr. Description of item Trial Balance | P.No. Ledger Difference

Dr. Cr. Dr. Cr. Dr. . Cr.

Estt. Register

A
1 | Misc. Receipt Account 5000.00 | 676037 017 0.00 676037 5000.00 0.00
B | Works Register

AR & MO of S/L H/C | 49749.00 0.00
Kandaghat

-

41 20886.00 0.00 | 28863.00 0.00

Total (A+B) 333863.00 Z0.00

JABETT MU IR TRl /e Sifee /2024—113 fadie 20122024 B
TRER ¥ R IR 9H IR HIMUDA/PPTE/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 f3=if® 03.012026 &
et e e T 6 yaver & weed § Famrgar elfé eria) SI gd PRaE
W DAY DI ST FraAl f&A TG I afvfa arfafhar @ wEe H fgEeEr of
e T farar ST 9 ol 3 oTif QuRIHS SRR GHdad B S g 3uTer 9
ST JfPETOT HI 37T HRAT ST M ARG oiRg e o) el fdeiiy Rafd gkt
BN D |

HBA Account H 30.27 oG &7 ¥ AT 9197 STFET (-

forfta a9 04/2023 ¥ 03/2024 & dUC & HeU F UAN T {5 House Building
Advance & EId T 327142.00 (Ledger Page-10 of 2023-24) & $iSc AW I 71 YT Sfafd

7
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d

AR HBA Account @1 W SfaT Ur™T SIFT 3WfER o7 | 3faseor aﬁwﬁ@t Qﬂ%?
gEl/ee 3ifigc/2025-08 faHle 08.01.2025 GRI =M aif¥da, Rye fawa dsa, Rmer &
aftfa sfaftradr & g<y & qul g o R w8 & 8 oty favan o1 s weger &
feRmel siftr=ar, fgwger o o Ruer g’ U3 T HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit 2023-24-
1773 R 08.01.2025 & Sl Ffaa a1 mn e aftfa sfafiear & =y & 91 «R |
FIOTIER BRAE SR 50 ST A SFa ) SMava T R S| 3. T & gt
¥ FROFER SOiE[ $RAS SWRId Fd HRAs J P& BT ETq HRA™ -1 g
SR | | _
%ﬁwmﬁ%w@w-t@ﬁ@ﬁﬁamﬁ TG HT FHfSE AT AT ST -

e dee T & qerae UF wraTEEl F e § rar war 5 R 31.03.2024
Fr R Tt ¥ e U9 TE-TET @1 7 HieE AW $2255847.00 FAAT AT o7 FAh

- FRrerATTET = w w7 $Re v siifEe o, e e By e & 8-

Sr. Detail of vehicle Estt. Expenditure Receipt/Vr. Credit balance
No. Ledger during the year Submitted © ason
Page No. Dr. bal) during the year | 31/03/2024 )
_ ‘ (Cr.Bal) ®
1 HP 07C-0022 272 241307.00 800458.00 559151.00
2 HP 03B-0744 478 10811.00 54683.00 43872.00
3 HP 63A-607 301 137414.00 202004.00 64590.00 .
4 HP68A-0012 307 203644.00 428749.00 225105.00
5 HP52B-0012 287 289823.00 460001.00 170178.00
6 HP 07D-0439 297 154540.00 "509747.00 355207.00
7 HPO7A-9900 281 470161.00 946293.00 476232.00
8 HP 90-0021 312 407274.00 672437.00 265163.00
o - HP-68B/0001 292 292817.00 389166.00 96349.00
Total 32207791.00 34463538.00 32255847.00

aiperor SffemreT Wt wEe—udll /e oiffee /2024—113 RHTE 20422024 B
TR W Wl g UF ¥En HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 fa<fe 03.01.2025 &
st g (B T & yaRer & weed # RuwgER enfta S iRy d TS

QA SPBEOT BT ST AT AT WY | 1T g femn wirar § % aftfa e e wu-e a6t &
8 S




6

W@%Wﬁﬁmqﬁﬁﬁwwmmamuwﬂﬂﬁmﬁmﬁmmﬁaﬁw

A AR I YR (PSR 3 Fd SRIAR! U B ST S[aid Hardr ai |
maﬁqaﬁ-ﬁﬁaarﬁmmmﬁr%@ﬁqu

6.1 it AfUH T6.89 AT &HT WARNSA B¢ Y GRIT ST

3iehefur SrfeaTar e Te-Ud/R 3iifEe/2024-105 T 29.11.2024 F TR A
fegeT o Fea arR1 gt aRRE—17 IR IuTs FHRars TR I SR fGA1d 31.3.2024 TF 6
12 W8 O 1 et araf @ I S 2646771/ THTEISH B A & S Rwree W g
ﬁmwm?ﬂzoog%ﬁmﬁwﬁm@w%mwﬁm&ﬁmﬁw%mﬁmw-m
SR B & 15 Rl ¥ fier warEif fear w s o qur el i wew W %
TErEfor B & 1S € oI e ST SR T TR TR GRT 39 UK 3 B 1ft Srar ema
78 7 o, fore avu AE TeR 3 2 - |

HH | ISR/ HHAN &1 | GrarEsl | &A1 31.03.2024 Remarks
HeEur | q4 - Y. 4. | do quraifsrd €g | (Unadjusted since)
. aifira af3r ) :
1 . gﬁ ¥ @l'_'ﬁ U, Al 342 § 38074 More than 12 months
2 | g PER, T | 354 114873.00 |  More than 12 months
3 | 4N Y PR, AHD 352 27401.00 Since 6-2023
4 | 8 STTE AR, e 351 41800.00 | More than 12 months
5 |50 fa7er 4R, dreld 347  8784.00 3784 from 6-2023
) . 5000 from 12-2023
6 | 2 g e, dreld. 345 457639.00 | More than 12 months
Hel AT 3688571.00

AT AT ST THD-ET /R Silec /2024113 [eAld 20122024 @B
YR § W §RT U= Wt HIMUDA/PPTE/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 fa=fe 03.01.2025 &
aratta g fbar T b geeer & v # MEEeR o SriErsT Sw G drdlg
J afehero] BT AT HRAl faAr S| S W fRa A afm & FEAgaR /ey
FAE | R o @ got oifae v [dur S aen gy sremmEioTd A @
fromrgaR wEraeE ghRed o o aeﬂxﬂquow X AP BT I FRATAT WY |




6.2

6.3

wiH fd 3131 a1 &1 sise O9 yran &

3T fergTeT TS THdh-UHl/RT $ifSe/2024-105 i 29.11.2024 & UGER A
Ruer faem dea gr1 gur uii¥m— W SuTw RO U8 gEA SgER e
SAPIRAT / TRy F Ret® 3132024 B T W bt s dw T31214 e ) #
TErtan o, e f@evor 9 R 9 o

s | BN/ BHAN) BT [CIGICE IS wiee () | fadTa 31.3.2024 &1
q&T | A W, % RA &1 Al
- )

1| 3 9G¥ PR, =MD 341 ) 38512.00
2 | A T IR, AT 348 )  9503.00
3 | S HAER dld, Aidd 357 ) 6764.00
4 | o 3T H{AR, ATAD 358 =) 73690.00
5 | Sl @™ o, oa® 360 () _ - 2745.00

@l AT T131214.00

Sfweror AT HEn (-G /e Affee /2024—113 faHTH 20122024 & TR
H e gRT UF W HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 fa=i1& 03.01.2025 @& 3=
i fpar T & gexor @ qad H FREER ST BRidEl SuRNT @ eras 3
SBETOT T AT Pl (a1 QT | 3T SuRIF aftfa aifaficd & wet # fFemrar oo
e wre farr o qem gEnEd B fER R & wedl uid v SaeT SaEee
IS WR WX T W RAREd fBar S g SFUlelT ¥ (e Bl STeRT BRar G
arfes () ypR @ < srfeafiear @0 TwTadr & 96RT o 99 |

fafaer s1fry Is.83 o &1 WA B O qrAT WA

afererr SifiaTeT TBI: THH-THl/RT eiffge/2024-105 faAle 29.11.2024 F TR #
et frem Hew g1 gur aRRIE—"9" W Sues HRar ¢ e AR Rl 31.3.2024 T
24 778 & it Sifde srafy G fafay o 3882729.75 THIISH 8¢ AV 4, Siifds fgATeel Udw faci
et 2000 & 9T 189 @t @ & HRU TH TUR sfaftad § sefe Famgar it
O 8 & 15 & & Wier GorEifSd fhar ST Sfdig o1 9y ommet P wuy oW &
TR B & 915 61 OTRY [T ST SUfEd U7 TReg IR GR1 39 TR &1 B8 f dRar e
H 7 g 72 f e fiRu e veR AR -

10




6.4

H0H0 | PN / FHaARY /d¥AT | Widldd] | f&ATdh 31.03.24  Recoverable Amount

GCARIL] '|1 ﬂ:_ C de W—\HT{ (Unadjusted since)
2023.24 —gg Farr )
1 e, UTH darag fdi 376 4795.00 | Outstanding from more
B than 24 months
2 ﬁéwaa WOGTI?;O@[O IHell 378 5775.20 Outstanding from more
: than 24 months
3 PER ﬁlﬁ’?]—cﬁ 380 950.55 Outstanding from more
(@otﬁotmo@ro) BrTer than 24 months
4 | & gi= Rig, 9ere 382 634741.00 | Outstanding from more
than 24 months
5 | 8 YA BHR, ATAD . 384 236468.00 | Outstanding from more
than 24 months
@l qn ¥882729.75

Fjcheqr aT@T!W?lT T THD— Q‘\‘ﬂ/?%é’ Jffec /2024113 AP 20122024 &
UTR # Rl g§RT UF W& HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 3= 03.01.2025 &
i yfud faar wrar o g & Ay # FAgER sTfda BRETE SuRiwd & Hedrs
W IfHETIT DI JFTT HRAT {377 AT | &7 o AFRFTAT o1 MUHgaR FareT - 69
&1 gl iy o frar W den Wt R @ ® 5 oifim iRl & Wy e
&g orely frwgar wirarT giRed e oY @ orguTesT ¥ Sfdarol ® ST
EHRAAT Y |

10 ¥ 12 a8 & Iy Wt wfderend @1 uad g afm 1383 @ ol

aeell / GHIdlS B WY U WL
e SRR GBI Toh-THIAT 3fifec/2024-105 f&GAIF 29.11.2024 & TG H

'%ﬂﬁﬁﬂﬁqsmmumd@ﬂa@RWmﬁW%ﬁﬁmwzﬁﬁw%@

HfareRl @1 gRET ofim yem R A en v W fdie 31032024 T
ﬁawna??rqﬂassossooaﬂwmwﬁﬁv—mww e faaver aRRre—a—1 # e
g

. . Advance ' Out. Amount of
Sr. No. | Name of Party regiser/Legger Page secured advance as
No. on 31-03-2024

I Detail of secured advance of M/s Chadha & 91 1119326.00
Company Solan.

5 Detail of secured advance of M/s Kumar 188 - 263739.00
_ Electricals Una.

Total 1383065
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3H UBR I 10 ¥ 12 I8 & IRrd W deR ¥ gREa aifim @t

T /TR 7 FHRAT U TR R siafiaar 1§59 R Ta sfear gfidear | o
IR IMART JATE 18 &l U= e §RT 341 T 591 & & THReH /Rl 8 $ig
B FHRAE M # Tl A T3 off, e got faawer e e T g

: HiMUDA ELECTRICAL DIVISION SHIMLA-171009. URRm—4q-1~

Detail of secured advance of M/s Chadha & Company Solan, recoverable as on 31-03-2024

Penalty as
imposed
" as per
Balance | clanse-2
Out.
Gross Recovery of | after by recovery of
Secured | recovery HIMUDA ¥
Sr. | Name of amount of Ad . secured MB
. . vance of athorities : : Remarks.
No.| work Final Bill advance as | No.
® | from the | Secured | as per on 31-03- |
final bill (X) | Advance. |informati 2024 @)
® on
supplied
to audit.
9]
This office filed the case before the
Arbitrator Solan for recovery of
excess payment. During final
hearing 26.09.23, the Arbitrator
" given verdict vide fetter No.
PW/SE-ARB-03/2022-159094 dt.
C/O fire office 26.09.2023 that the claimant had .
building at 255/1| opportunity to invoke arbitration
1 Baddi, Distt.. 154533 25 ‘ 5 | within 3 years under clause 25 of
Solan H.P. 7,602.14 - - 1 1,46,931.00 | P89-| Contract up to 07.04.21. The
SH:- Providing ' 95 | statement of claim has been filed
internal E.I..) on 20.06.22, after 4 years.
Therefore, without going into
merits of this case, [ am of
considered view that all the claims
are stale and so I award —NIL-
amount under ali the claims raised
by the claimant.
(C/O Housing for :
Urban Poor’s
© under Inte, 254/1
Housing and 5P-
2 Stum Dev. Prog. -13481.46 i 105631.11 1.19.113.00  94- -do-
THSDP) at ' 100
Sector-IV
Parwanoo (SH:-

12




Pro. Internal E.L
work to 192 Nos
flats and
community,
Total secured advance Rs.
Integrated 1026047.00 was given to the
Residential contractor on 29.08.15 out of
Township at 253/1 which a sum of Rs. 225047‘/-
Mandhala Sotan 5p. | was recovered on 31.03.18 vide
3 hp.(SH- 18,35,545.90 8,01,000.00 [84,545.90 [1,69,770.00| 1,35,224.00 | 96. | (MB No. 255715 P-33, Iind
Prolvi din;g e A o o e 100 running bill) and the balance
Garden Lighting amount of Rs..8,01,000/-was
in Green Spaces) recovered during 3rd & final
| Bill Vide MB No. 255/15 P-
100.
Ist Secured advance Rs.
3,57,431/- was given to the
C/O PSFS at contractor on 01.11.12, vide MB |
Housing Colony No. 226/11 P-45 to 46 which
Baddi Phase-II1 258/1 was recovered vide MB No.
Dristt, Solan HP, . 5 229/11 P-49 during lind
4 {SH:- Providing | 165458.82 6,74,646.00 208870.42 Running Bill on 08.04.15. The
Internal E.I. to 24| 3,09,187.00 7,18,058.00 | P27- 2nd Secured Advance Rs.
Nos Cat-I1 flats 32 | 6,74,646/- was given to the
with parking contractor on 08.04.15 vide MB
floor) No. 229/11 P-51, which was
recovered in 3rd & Final Bill
vide MB No. 258/15 P-32.
Total 9,95,125.42| 14,75,646.00 [5,43,732.90| 638804.78 11,19,326.00
Detail of secured advance of M/s Kumar Electricals Una, recoverable as on 31-03-2024
. Recovery '
_ Gross of Secured Out. Amount
Advance
Sr. | Name of amount Advance | Agreem resiser Page of secured Remarks
No. | work of Final from the | ent No. g N 8¢ | advance as on )
Bill final bill o 31-03-2024 )
® ‘
Total secured advance Rs.
533739.00 was given to the
822 TIS E;Z at contractor as per advance
s register page-91 on 06/2011,
g endiele, folthd 0.00 | , 5150‘_’{1 91 263739.00 | out of which a sum of Rs.
SH"Provi din mnaliz | 270000/~ was recovered on
N & 01-2016 from the 2nd running
ntornal E.1.) bill and the balance amount
_ 263739 was still recoverable,
G/total of secured advance as on 31-03-2024 13,83,065.00

Sideror  FffrgrEeT W Ee--udl /) difeT /2024—113 fRHlB 20122024 B

R[] T W gRT 99 6T HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 f&=ifes 03.01.2025 ®
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4

L

Wﬁﬁ%ﬁ%@%‘ﬂﬁﬁ%-@fﬁm@%mdqﬂlﬂiﬁfmlédlg
F afParor BT AT BRAT QAT ST | T gIrd R W ¥ 5 affq «fim oy @
Mg G 5 IRy PR sl oridiel Bl ael # S i
fraT ST g SIguTer T | SAPB&vl BT ST BRI T |
65 WRIGEERI F wRIge/RIYRY (Security) WA T 20.21 A1E 3 AW TraT AAT--

dfaeerR! & wiayfa @@l @1 Suas sl & 9y sidem § urn T e i
31.03.2024 F1 YRR F Tl § erie=/ufdfy st IR &1 o8y 221135/~ Sfde awfar
T, S T eRER/mRI TR % o & SRR B BT ofiE YA @) gt & ur
el & vfogd 89 & FRv we IR i sifafia 8, fore fdax g rer 3 8-

e /FHAN /G o1 | @dNEel | fedl® 31.3.24 Recoverable Amount

GIL] Y. §. | 9% §HIAINH 39 (Dr. Balance)
202324 |  q&1AT (f)

Ho 1T, ITT HYETT | 410 | 121135.00 | Since 122023/ Dr.

fHem TR B TEHS-THIAL eT/2025-08 f&HIE 08.01.2025 &R
s aiforder, e fer Thew, Rreren @1 aftfa aifraRiad & gl & audf wiee aeg R
Wy HR 2 SR R T Ut vy wegeR # st b, et R wuee R grr
U3 T HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit 2023-24-1773 f&A1® 08.01.2025 % 3=wRid giad favar mr fs
aftfa afafad & gy § TR 'R R RUAER SR SR $d SRAS I e &
AT AT (341 ST 3 YRyl & wa # RuwgaR oifdd eRas IRid $d eraE 3
%waﬁwmmmgﬁ@amﬁml
7 fearae ywr A fgd 1€ 9 Fey st & fay s T4915.13 @ @ SUIIar
GHIOT UF YT o BT
S0 AT ST TH- TR 3e/2024-105 R 29112024 F TGER B
et e vew g/ aur aRRm--g~ R Suds #var 18 v&ﬁdl TR faga woeer fean
g fafte Red ot & froes 39 e udy uw Regg A4S 3 g Ree 3132024
T oA Beare TS I F T491513334 /— @ SURTGT UATYT 9F UTR w6 A T o
AR @ g A SuDIRE U UF TS R B DIs o HIAE 3Wd d g ors Mg et
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Sife 1o TR afafdaar @ o arw ¥ & PR wior eg wanT @ gie f sigarr
@ TR A8l @ o WY SEfe g wEr ket & aifferer e el fRemd ude s
faga oIS g~1 @ 63 o7 g 81 v gR1 #% avl @ uzerq A ST s oS @
SfBETT H TG T b¥ wen A Gy e gonelt 7 ¥ & g @ e @
ST oedl 2| i siFaffaar & ded § WY SIdeTT NS e tHe—1d] /'
siffsc /2024—113 oAl 20122024 &  WGTR A WRAT BRI U L
HIMUDA/PPTE/AUDIT/2023-24-1754 faviies 03012025 & orenid o fawn wam s
UepRUT B AW H FRAOR SUET SRIAE! SR Gd BRATS ¥ SIBEIU B ST wHedl
ﬁmmlmﬁ:mﬁhﬂﬁiﬁwwaﬁfﬁwﬁrfﬁmw-ﬁaﬁwaﬂ#%@
AUfAT PRATE! e # @R WY | g9a AfiRed afg ffaee e v fagg a8 & 9™
o T AN & SR B R AN el & A w9 ) afw wre R s g
g T gul g Y SRt @ W § wWiema Omed oTd ITUR R R O FRaTs e
fl, @ ogd I, B IR F 41 ur Sifg o ghRad e 9| e & ' | g
TR Wiegel g aad ¥ fpu U e § o fGges @1 @1 39 foaed @ e & e W
Yg ATel THIG 1 3Mpe VR R WR el o giled & dor g9 srgure 9
Sfeparer § S HRarT WY | |
ferafor & — _

o wral s Sude siffenal @ oideryr § e anafedl uig 8 M W
FITTRIR STaed SRS SURT SR ¥ SDE0T PT AT HEaral S ghRaa o
S | |

Name of Work Construction of Office of Child Development Project Officer,
Pachhad and tehsil welfare officer at Sarahan, Distt. Sirmour,
H.P. (Providing internal E.I. therein)

Name of Contractor | Sh. Kuldeep Singh, Govt. Contractor.

A.Wa_rd Letter No & No.HIMUDA-PP&E/w-7/2021-1580-89, Dated 28-03-2022.

Date
Agreement No 17 0£2021-22
Awarded amount T1364790.00, Above-38.52%

Date of Start of work 12-04-2022, As per MB N0-286/2020 page-72.

15



81

4

Time period 395 days reckoned from the 15® day after the date of issue of
this award letter.

Running Bill/MB No. | 2™ Running Bill, Abs. MB No. 286/2020 page-72 to 88

Vr. No. 18 dated 12.03.2024.

fpifor @1t Bq gHifed @) Y T & Ul W& §&A 3 ie. wiring for power
plug with 2x4 sq. mm. PVC insulated heat resistant flame etc. & Item 8 i.e. Supplying and
dwawing LAN cable CAT6E, ete. ® 3wavia AT &1 aifalRad ieaigs &¥d @& @

dfagrar w1 Fo.60 A &1 fRART Fram s
Wﬁﬂhfﬁlﬁ%@@jﬂﬂ%ﬁﬁﬁé@éﬁamgﬁaﬁgﬁaﬁmzzw/zozo

® U AT 72 W 73 R T @ 7 gEen & sideror § gram wan & A9 rEifed
STET B el 1 # 9y wAn 3 i.e. wiring for power plug with 2x4 sq. mm. PVC insulated heat

resistant flame retardant (HRFR) and low smole single core (flexible) copper conductor cable
in surface/recessed PVC conduit, with 2-way modular switch etc. & Item § i.e. Supplying and

dwawing LAN cable CAT6E, solid copper conductor protected with PVC sheet in the existing
surface/ recessed, steel/ PVC condit as required etc. & aravia ffaRad amaf¥r /ST wEe g

Dadt e B sife far T o siyia sAfRd §R0 # A fIeRemeR At st
@ ferl wiring & heating point & o Uraems &1 o 4R f@yer fdgyd Hvsd g argAifed
TRT & Ufaame ARRET wiring & heating point & o &d Fefeq frar mar on fows
%ﬁﬂmﬂmmﬁwﬁﬁﬁﬁwﬁmﬂaﬁmwaﬁqﬁﬁmw
# wg fRueh @ 1d ff 9 sRU dfagradr B R T 60275 /— B WA IrifEd
wT T ST R R e R W R

[tem No. 3 i.e. wiring for power plug with 2x4 sq. mm. PVC insulated heat resistant flame retardant (HRFR) and low
smole single core (flexible) copper conductor cable in surface/recessed PVC conduit, with 2-way modular switch etc.
MB No. & Page No. Executed In Qty. Executed & | Rate Total (¥) | Remarks

Paid
286/73,Record MB Ckt. No. -2: Main to R.0+220+2.80 = 7.00| 250 P/Rmt 1750.00
280/82-83, Abstract Conference hall. Romt : There was no provision
- in approved dwaring for

286/73, Record MB Ckt. No. -4: Main to 2.30 =230 Rmt 250 P/Rmt 575.00 | additional wiring/heating
286/82-83, Abstract Kitchen. : point
286/73, Record MB Ckt. No. -5: Main to 2.00+2.00 =4.00 Rmt | 250 P/Rmt 1000.00 | and also the sanction of
286/82-83, Abstract Kitchen. ' the competent authority

16




286/73,Record MB Ckt. No. -7: Main to 9.40+6.2042.20 = 17.80{ 250 P/Rmt 4450.00 for additional
286/82-83, Abstract Conference room, Rmt wiring/heating point was
not ontained.
Total T7775.00

Itern 8 i.e. Supplying and dwawing LAN cable CAT6E, solid copper conductor protected with PVC
sheet in the existing surface/ recessed, steel/ PVC condit as required etc.

G/total )

MB No. & Page No. Executed In Qty. Executed & | Rate Total 3) | Remarks
Paid (R/wall)
286/80, Record MB 1.Conference room to |17.00x2.00= 34.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 4760.00 :
286/84, Abstract MB computer room main (First floor) There was no provision
286/80, Record MB 2.Conference room to [15.00x2.00= 30.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt | 4200.00 | for LAN cable CAT 6E
286/84, Abstract MB computer room main (First floor) ‘ in approved dwa_ring
286/80, Record MB | 3.Computer room to |10.50x2.00= 21.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt | 294,00 | 20d also the sanction of
286/84, Abstract MB . | computer room main (First floor) the competent authorl‘Fy
: — . was not shown to audit.
286/80, Record MB 1. Nutrition store to |10.50x2.00=21.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 2940.00
286/84, Abstract MB Nutrition store main {Ground floor)
286/81, Record MB 2 Nutrition - store [11.00x2.00=22.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 3080.00
286/84, Abstract MB main to clerk room (Ground floor)
286/81, Record MB 3.Nutrition store |18.50%2.00=37.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rnt 5180.00
286/84, Abstract MB main to clerk room {Ground floor)
286/81, Record MB 4 Nutrition store (24.00%2.00=48.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 6720.00
286/84, Abstract MB main  to  Tehsil {Ground floor)
: welfare office.
286/81, Record MB 1. Clerk room main | 5.00x2.00= 10.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 1400.00
286/84, Abstract MB to clerk room. {Basement 1% floor)
286/81, Record MB 2. Clerk room main [12.00x2.00=24.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 3360.00
286/84, Abstract MB to Supervisor room, {Basement 1% floor)
286/81, Record MB 3. ‘Clerk room main [16.00x2.00=32.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 4480.00
286/84, Abstract MB to CDPO room. (Basement 1* floor} .
286781, Record MB 4. Clerk room main }16.00x2.00=32.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 4480.00
286/84, Abstract MB to CDPO room. {Basement 1% floor)
286/81, Record MB 5. Clerk room main |11.00x2.00=22.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 3080.00
286/84, Abstract MB to Sr. Asstt. room. {Basement 1% floor)
.| 286/81, Record MB 1. Clerk room main |15.00x2.00=30.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 4200.00
286/84, Abstract MB to 1% floor computer | (Basement 1¥ floor)
room main, 3 ‘
286/82, Record MB I. Ground floor | 6.00x2.00=12.00 Rmt | 140 P/Rmt 1680.00
286/84, Abstract MB Nutrition room main | (Basement 1* floor)
to ground floor main
computer room.
Total 52500
260275.00

affg sfgfigar & wwed ¥ o eiPEv g Wem He—udl /we
ﬁ%ﬁ/zoz'#—ﬂ?; fadifs 20122024 & TR H M N 95 W= HIMUDA/PPTE/
AUDIT/2023-24-1753 Rt 03012025 & orid g far war & yowor & = o
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8.2

.
FRAIER oTUfEa SRIAE SR g PRaTs | SAPeTvT Bl g Bedl QAT T | §HD
afoRa sfdherr # g W1 9 W 6 ¥R wrd egAifed SR @ Ukige efad fH
T 9 el AT BRI # wEE T 89 w4 fgd o o sfaRad /e g

farar oo o weia BT § B $RT @1 orgAed add siqeiRaear A @ o faan

™ o O ve TR eifafiaar B o Sweew aftfa eiFefie ymam @ wes #
FRATER gul ol W< 31 S0 59 UPR @ Y FH0l B Gl W) W) S
Eﬂﬂéﬁ/m‘iﬂ SR Rurgsie argdifed gET g e Ao & el & et o
Bl Tt exarn S el &) yeR o gl @ Rafy § =i st s @
IR B I B GARET dRe FUTAT F IADETVT BT AT HRAIT A |

fior s 8q enfaa g @@ Ttem 8 ie. Supplying and dwawing LAN cable

CATGE, solid copper conductor protected with PVC sheet in the existing surface/
recessed, steel/ PVC condit as required etc. ® 33d I8 WT & SR GlACTHIX

®1 -J4480 /— @1 Wurfad sifSs rar — |
Sa e & @ Ree giaer gRAST S8 286,/2020 & U AT 81 Tl
G Ie AU GRS 286,/2020 & U AT 84 73 W Nuifed &1 78 UAET & e H

grar a7 f U €1 A8 Item 8 i.e. Supplying and dwawing LAN cable CAT6E, solid copper
conductor protected with PVC sheet in the existing surface/ recessed, steel/ PVC condit as
required etc.  S<IT TPH & W Clerk room main to CDPO room. & o] 7 IR U & 7=
16.00x2.00= 32.00 Rmt (Basement 1% floor) 1 fSsqifad fham T o {34 wNu ARAGTER o7 fhar
W?MSO/—WWW&WWT&@WWWWW@%—

Item 8 i.e. Supplymg and dwawing LAN cable CAT6E, solid copper conductor protected with PVC sheet in the
existing surface/ recessed, steel/ PVC condit as required etc.

Executed In Qty. Executed & Paid | Qty. Executed & Paid Total excess | Remarks

| in 1* time in 2™ time payment (%)
Sr No. 3 & 4.: Sr No. 3: Clerk room main Sr No. -4: Clerk room| 4480.00 Same qty was
Clerk room [fo CDPO room. main to CDPO room. (32 Rmt x Rate executed for
main to CDPQO [16.00x2.00= 32.00 Rmt 16.00x2.00=32.00 Rmt 140) | same line/route,
room. Basement 1* floor) (Basement 1* floor) which does not

286/81, Record MB 286/81, Record MB seem justified.
286/84, Abstract MB 286/84, Abstract MB
Total 4480.00
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8.3

1.

aftfg sifafam & T=d & SN Simeur SfSuEeT S tHe-udl /)
siifge /2024113 &P 20122024 & UFTR § @M R 97 ¥ HIMUDA/PP7E/
AUDIT/2023-24-1753 3¥1& 03.012025 & <id e [da T & yaem & Fa #
FRETgER U SRS SR Ga SRaE U JABETT DI AT HRAT (ST SGIT | A
gitfe &1t /I fad e & a=d ¥ fgarer ool sifaw we far s emgen
W%Hﬁﬁ@ﬁﬁ?ﬁaﬁaﬂ?ﬁgﬁrﬁiﬁww JIUTSTT H DU &Y 3fAITT HRATAT

ﬁrﬁﬁaﬁvsﬁﬁgﬁmaamwmﬁﬁmmﬁfaammmm
mawﬁmmﬁﬁamu%aﬁawﬁmssmmaﬁuﬁmwmﬁw
3o Ty 7 &1 -

3o & uran e & feget fa=ia Hew R gy Ry wd safdewa ol & fore o Wy
T [Ffaer @i Te9) &1 st fasar mar ot fored g sifraftydams o € -

gy Ffaer @it dex) & siqtla fRifda s @1 e o ae YReeR & 8 FAufea
fart T gafdeema & B T3383044.30 1 LTI S T o1 Safe Pfder &1 ord Twma4a)1.3
110 & 3ER Minor Components. & &G %ﬂ EE Minor Components. & 1Y
afitte /ey foaT T ST U1 9uT TEIER Safdeda BT BT LI T ST SRR o
g feHeT Hea gr1 B Wi anfife/srgey siarml & w781 b mt R s qwr B gy
TE B S ! B gAlagdd B B e Rifad siyar Idfacea dfdarer gRy fasar m o
o Fodt & ufdea 89 & ®Ru we TR ifvafiaar § 9y 18 ¥ ot yer @t foaxflg
HHiaftaar B GuE ¥ W SHR 8 fm s gwar gl

. Sofzea BTl T R SR S 3 R B e oR TR S e T

T g THT 69 onyR IR JuR foar 7 o1 wd faior st & siarfa wat &1 e oy emeR

- TR Toba TR T 59 W § 18 1 Sifieig siberor | ukgd w81 foba ma oifes TR @t wiwy

P worreh Y et & qur o & wigd 8% & $RU T iR v 3 | 3o srol &
3fere qull B Y sipem H A BT S MTDT |

. sﬁ%ﬂﬁw%@m@ﬁﬂwﬁammﬁﬁmmmsﬁwmﬁﬁw

! bt S wR Ffaer & ferar mam o1 4 e A Wt DI oifirerg sidheror A vRgd el foman
s 31 fegsT @ Wi S yumel! 1 axiiar ¢ qur W B yeR @1 fasit siafieer &
GHTET DI Ul TBR o1 ol Febdll| |

Wﬁﬁﬁ@@ﬁf%@ﬂ%%ﬁﬂ@éﬂ/&ﬂﬁﬁﬂ@%ﬂ%ﬁmﬂ%ﬂ ?33830443035
TAfGedHd BT} B [9avul (9 TSR 9 of -
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Sr. | Name of work Agreement Nazme of | Awarded Amount | MB No./ | Remarks
No. | Composite work. No./Award letter Contractor, Aount executed Page
Na. Civil as well | Civil+ up to last | (Electrical)
as Electrical. | Electrical bill (3)

1 Smart City Mission 30 0of 2021-22, M/S A.G. 18476726.06 | 1120424.00 | 306/ P-32
Shimla (SH: Award Letter No. Construction, 48.51% to 42
Remodelling/Renovation | HIMUDA/AB/Award | Govt. Above 34 and
of 40 Nos Shops in Ram | letter/2020/-4043-58 Contractor Final bill
Bazar Shimla) Dated 14-12-2021

2 | Smart City Mission 19 of 2020-21. M/S Vidya | 20702735.95 | 1372541.30 | 299/21 P-
Shimla (SH: Award Letter No. Infrastructure, 12.37% 891to0 96
Remodelling/Renovation | HIMUDA/AB/Award Govt. Above 3 and
of 65 Nos Shops and 13 letter/2020/-2846-58 Contractor’ Final bill
Nos store, Subzi Mandi Dated 22-08-2020
Pocket-1) ‘

3 | Smart City Mission 31 of 2020-21. M/S Synergy | 49388090.31 595310.50°] 299/21 P-
Shimla (SH: C/o Award Letter No. Thrislington, 4.51% 78 to 88
residential block No. HIMUDA/AB/Award Govt. Below 2" and
1,2,3 & 4 (36 No. flats) letter/2020/-4279-91 Contractor Final bill
at Ghora line Krishna Dated 10-11-2020
Nagar)

4 | Smart City Mission 18 0of 2020-21. Sh. Vikrant 2928276.60 294768.50 | 299/21 P-
Shimla {SH: C/o 20 Nos | Award Letter No. Sharma, - 2.14% 60 to 67
temporary Shed newly HIMUDA/AB/Award Govt. below 2 and
internal insulation of letter/2020/-2725-35 Contractor Final bill
shops at Subzi Mandi Dated 21-08-2020.

Pocket-I)
: Total {33383044.30

qitlq S-ifddr & T O et ST He: Ta-T/R T AH$e/2024-115 Al
20.12.2024ma®5{rr§r&rf\mi%n,%ﬁ@ﬁ—gﬁﬁsﬁﬁwﬁsﬂa&aﬁﬂﬁam@ﬁw
B BT SRIY Toar 1 AT foreh Uk # SRSt siftr, fRyeT faem aved R gr1 o=
8T HIMUDA/PPTE/AUDIT/2023-24-1753 fasife 03.01.2025 & 3f=vld gfrd fobar mra i
aftf sfrafaar % wwend § W1 TR W FONER SRaE SR 39 FRAE § b0 B
HFT Hdl &g SR s fAfgd shqaRadist & fomm Fofo e=f & e w3 o
frrargaR quf siifeer o T S 9T wovur & Iyl Wk R 3R S SWid [ ueR 31
aﬁuﬁwﬁ%ﬁﬁmﬁﬁwﬁaﬁgﬁ@aﬁmm@ﬁmaﬁa@ﬁﬁwﬁ

TIRTP T YR fobarT &g |

ﬁﬁmﬁa%ﬁmham?ﬁafﬁﬁéwaﬁqﬁm,wawfmg
are & wHEiad e |7 afe s s
3feegor # 9T T & 1A 04 /2023 W 03 /2024 B IR RIST AUGH N1 SHOR

E%ﬁﬂfﬂﬁﬁﬂ?@ﬁlﬂﬁﬂ@ﬂﬁ&i@@%ﬂﬂ81|uqv<6r%wcb<aa°fﬁ‘cﬁa%
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T8 oft IR J119243.00 B TR_FT fO9RT # s o1 e wram | s9a aifaRad S#1 &)
g NI W wEEd BiE W Vel Jfdeu HoUegd T8l fear wan Wifh s TR
SAafATar & | sfmeror # sawad aﬁﬁ@ﬁﬂﬁu%@m 9 B B HRO AR B Gy QT
ﬁmﬁﬁqmﬁa&ﬁﬁﬁwaﬁﬁm@ﬁﬁ?@rHchNEI%’rc;Ustch chcnaa-?r
H9rgHT § #) §BR 1 AT S Hehell © |

WO HG BT faaor BECIG |rr CH T a9 202223 EEIGIIEE]
wo E-|. | oguRr feATe |2022-23 & | @ JRA TR
I 01.04.2023 H [RA SR | wfse Uiy | fadi® 31.03.
e | yRfwes Oy | i (@ran | (@ 99 2024 HI
\d] T AR | arger) @) | sFady ®)
g
1 | Income tax Account 110-114 15972.00 Dr 493011.00 443849.00 | . Dr. 49162.00
2 | Labour Cess 130-133 9071.00 Dr. | - .179250.00 152783.00 Dr. 26467.00
3 iGoods and Service tax | 140-143 7653.00 Dr. 175489.00 153682.00 | Dr. 21807.00
(CGST) ,
4 [Goods and Service- tax 150-153 7653.00 Dr. 175489.00 153682.00 | Dr. 21807.00
(SGST) '
Excess Deposited Amount | Dr. 119243.00

gitfa aifafaar. @ G<d § O ofery SRUEl T Uae—udl /'
sfifee /2024—115  fRAT® |
HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/ 2023-24-1753 f&{& 03.012025 & srrla qfaa fdar fr
yRel B e § PRFEER R GrHud SW G SRaS § sidau @) o DAl
foar oo o Sad dunfes el @ wwfd T # oo fey oM wwd
el / diffiel sideror § wega fhu W erwem W @ @R wwifud furi #§ oo
TIRATAT WY G TETIR U] ST JfBeTor BT A AT WY aefl Hidsy &g

20122024 H UgWR H  HEN BRI U¥  HEn
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afeeror ATRNTEET Rl (He-UE /we Jif¥e /2024—110 feHfE 06122024 B
vegar RS fEd Aued g ddermt @l gur IRRMEET W wgd I R
T16119391.00 & fwior s o FeiRa v <dmr # qof 981 T ar o TR=] aell g7 A
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fadfd 20122024 & UITR H €M §NT 0F A& HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/2023-24-1753
et 03.012025 @ a=rla faa fer T & gawor & wd # AR oufdg wrdardr
SURT Gd DRag I STETTT BT STERT q§<q| far SE | o EfiereR R e emfy
¥ fomtor S B gl TR B @ gRETA e @ FAle—2 B IR eradrel |1 w6
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 SRBEIT HRRTERT ST TR 3ifEe/2024-110 RiE 06.12.2024 % TRITR
fewer fa=la dea grT g1 uRRE-"7” R U HRdls 5 ol BI ugdia § Ul 1™ s
sidpefor rafl & of 7o feget = A gr faftm Fmfo &1 @) 57t au T orafty & of
e foran man un) WieeeR gR1 AT Bl B ou v ey J gof 1 e 9 @ et ue sk
frmfor sl 1 famfor amra # 1ff Sgtad g © 961 gt 8iR g7 Fmior qued &t of piar ud
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2%&?{1‘%@3‘30‘&31%Wﬁﬂéfaﬁﬁ%ﬁaﬁﬁwé@ﬂﬁﬂﬁn%éyoo F
BT 10% TP &I R ¥ VS Yob /TS HfdHR W aga fobar S srofam o s
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g PRAE 7 FRA F HRU TR [ET o @ gula ® e 3 gefug arunelf sada @1 en
gl @i JRg g1 Ut ael e Feiu e @) Sind W IRETER & egRid ay ugaieR
s &1 War ¥4 H T1611939.10 B BT g1 g &1 afdfa s afiaar & =y o afpeor
SifergreHT e THe-THl/R T 3iifge/2025-08 A 08.01.2025 §R1 =S siftrdar, fegsr
A=l ve, R &1 39 IR aai gfew avg R s a7 31 srRiy e may o1 o TR
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H srfermmeft stftrr, fegst Mafor ause Ruren §R1 v ¥ HIMUDA/PP7E/AUDIT/2023-24-
1753 Rl 03.012025 & Sfild R fwar man 5 aftfa sifraftadr & a<f & T 'R W
FRAMRIR SRAE I Fd HRaTs 4 B0 BT SaTd BT 01 S| 37 e BT URT-
2 & ol WfAEER fieg FRaE 7 oo ar) gof ifere Wy far o aur gem aifier @t -
wWipld ¥ sifafta oo o1 Faftd Sxamr SR aryT JEiRE Sfed @id TRy &1 agel &
AT B SITUITT U Sfch&IuT BT I BTN S |-

| 9% € wtaa afafiaag—
dredl @1 389 &1 @uad FEiRT 90 el @ &9 89 @ BawWey 20.13 MG @

e =R

fewrael yqwr WRAR b WM e faunr @ erafer smoe R Siovosio—v
(€)—1-98 fadf@ 21.01.97, sflogosio—-  ([@)—1-1/96 fQHf®  04.02.2006 T STHOTOSI0—T
@)1 —1,/96—1 fH® 14072014 ERT /= fRoTgER aEA! B Uge /Siotel @7 aid
Tua ufa forex / fheamies fFuiRa o 18 o '

dre- T I Ui oflex | e dl 8 &1 aEn i ey

SRIET gaT(SIuTe) 07.24 fdoHo 10.02 fdhoHI0
| TR THOTRT 4 08.35 [doHI0 | 9.10 fdowio
| Higr wpiRioay " 06.28 fdoHio 9.22 fd0#I0
HIalT —800 11.60 Td0T0 J 14.00 f&0HI0
CECTH Qel0Yad ' 09.00 THoHlo 10.00 TehoHI0

QWG & WEW # RS gRT dredl /@ed P YR B WM B HDdel SR
fRowo Frafor WA ¥ T3 W@ PW-MSD No. II-Machinery/2024-702-03 f3=if& 04.07 2024
& arata g are @) U/ Sore @ s wd o Rer/ fraer RuiRe @
N Fortier ear G g & 3 - |

B0 | ared | " [@= €8 9 I AET| Vehicle No.
o @ fard ahaa gfa efiee

1 | gel §ar (S9d) 8.00 {00 ' HP-07C-0030
2 | erger g (Siore) 8.00 f&0M0 HP-68A-0012
3 | ohIel A (St 8.00 1010 HP-90-0021 _
4 | Trger g (@rsie) 8.00 fho¥I0 HP-68B-0001
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HP-07D-0439

erger gfears (Ugie) 710,00 TR0HI0
i RarsT @gre) 9.50 fer0¥I0 HP-52B-0012
AT R (SId) 7.50 fowio HP-07A-9900

Wﬁﬁiﬁﬁ@ﬁ/%ﬁﬁﬂ%ﬂ‘ﬁ@ﬂi%a@wﬁww%ﬁw

TRR—"F" R arEl @ $o B WU T go e MuiRa ARl ¥ &

arg 78 et Ao e W 2
1. ' ' '
Month Type of Vehicle No. Year of Capacity | Average | Vehicle Run During Total Total less Distance
’ Vehicle ' Purchase of Fuel of the month in KMS Distance Distance covered
Tank VYehicle Covered to be
Long Local in KMS | covered in
Tyota Etios | HP-07D- 2016 45 KMS
0439
Apr-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 9.96 540.00 180.00 726.00 722.89 2.89 KM
Total less KM Covered 720.00 722.89 2.89 KM
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Excess Diesel Con. Average rate 0.36 Litrs
Total recoverabel amount - 0.36 96.96 35.05
Name of Driver Sh Naresh kumar )
Average fixed vide PW-MSD No. II-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=10.00 KMS, P/ltrs
2. '
Type of . Year of Capacity of ’ Vehicle Run During Total Total
Month Vehicle Vehicle No. Purchase Fuel Tank Actual the month in KMS Distarice Distance to less Distance
Average .
Innova of Vehicle : Covered in be covered covered
Crysta HP-90-0021 2018 55Ltr ) Lang Local KMS in KM5S
Aug-23 _do_ do_ do_ do_ 6.76 000 | 115.00 115.00 135.09 21.09 | km
Sep-23 _do_ do _do_ _do_ 7.81 | 79100 | 21200 1003.00 1027.40 | 2440 | KM
Oct-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 6.97 48.00 | 448.00 496.00 569.30 73.30 | KM
Total less KM Covered 1614.00 1732.79 118,79 | Km
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Excess Diesel Con. Average rate 14.85 | Ltrs
Total recoverabel amount 14.85 86.13 1278.95
Name of Driver Sh.Rajender Pal
Average fixed vide letter No. PW-MSD No. ll-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=8.00 kms, P/Itrs
3 :
Capacity N Vehicle Run Total
Type of . Year of R
Month V:.r:ﬂcie Vehicle No. Purchase of Fuel - Actual During the 'Total Distance )
) Tank Average month in KMS Distance to be less Distance
of Covered covered covered
Innova HP-07C- i Vehicle . in KMS in KMS
- Diesel | 0030 2014 55Ltr Long Local
Apr-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 7.89 1152 356 | 1508.00 | 1529.02 21.02 | KM
Jun-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 7351 1813 135 | 41948.00 | 2120.27 172.27 | KM
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Aug- :
23 L _do_ ‘ _do_ ‘ _do_ ‘ _do_ ’ 6.41 282 359 | 641.00 | - 800.00 | 159.00 | KM
Total less KM Covered 4097.00 | 4449.30 352.30 | KM
Excess Diesel
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Con. Average rate 44.04 | Ltrs
Total recoverabel amount 44.04 86.13 3792.91
Name of Sh_Surender
Driver Singh
Average fixed vide letter No. PW-MSD No. ll-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=8.00 kms, P/Itrs

4.
Type of | Vehicle | Yearof Capacity Actual VehiF le Run Total _Total
Month Vehicle No. Purchase of Fuel Average During the Distance Distance less Distance
Tank month in KMS to be -
innova- | HP-68B- | : of (Eovered covered covered
Diesel | 0001 2015 | 55itr Vehicle | Long | Local | INKMS | . .\ o
Jul-23 | do- | _do_ _do_ _do_ 6.59 265 256 521.00 632.47 111.47 | KM
Sep-23 | _do_ | _do_ _do_ do_ 567 | 407 213 | 620.00 | 874.78 | 254.78 | KM
Total less KM Covered ‘ 1141.00 | 1507.25 366.25 | KM
, Excess Diesel
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Con. Average rate 45,78 | Ltrs
Total recoverabel amount 45.78 86.13 3943.17
Name of Driver Sh.Manohar Lal l
Average fixed vide letter No. PW-MSD No. lI-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=8.00 KMS, P/ltrs

5.
. Capacit Vehicle Run
Month -\Zi?;: Ve:::le P\:::; ::e opruer AActual During the Total Total -~
. . Tank verage month in Kms Distance | Distance to less Distance
of Covered | be covered covered
HP-528B- : Vehicle in Kms in KMS
MARUTI CIAZ- Petrol 0012 2020 39 Ltr Long Local :
Apr-23 _do_ _do_ | _do_ _do_ 8.81 | 1103 445 | 1548.00 1669.24 | 121.24 | KM
Jun-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 9.47 2170 281 | 2451.00 2458.76 7.76 | KM
Aug-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 9.25 240 281 521.00 535.08 14.08 | KM
Sep-23 _do_ _do_ | _do_ _do_ 9.45 | 1817 157 | 1974.00 1984.44 10.44 | KM
Dec-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 8.96 1189 296 | 1485.00 1574.50 89.50 | KM
Feb-24 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 5.41 2327 311 | 2638.00 2663.23 25.23 | KM
Total less KM Covered ' . 10617.00 10885.26 268.26 | KM
Excess Diesel
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Con. Average rate 28.24 | Ltrs
Total recoverabel amount 28.24 96.96 ' 2737.93
Name of Driver .Sh.Ramesh Kumar \ ‘ I
Average fixed vide PW-MSD No. II-Machinéry/2024—702-03 dated 04-07-2024=9.50 KMS, P/lirs
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6.
, . vehi
Month T‘:)F;e Vehicle Year of C:fp::letly Average ;::;:: ';:Jen T otal Diz‘tJ:zlce .
Vehicle No. Purchase Tank of month in KMS Distance to be less Distance
Vehicle ci:vlfl::sd covered covered
INNOVA-Diesel H;;)G;A' 2013 | 55Ltr long | Local in KMS
May-23 | _do_ | do_ _do_ _do_ 7.80 749 311 | 1060.00 | 1087.18 27.18 | KM
Jun-23 | _do_ | _do_ _do_ _do_ 7.60 0 164 | 16400 | 172.63 8.63 | KM
Jl-23 | _do_ | _do_ _do_ _do_ 7.70 686 276 | 962.00 | 999.48 37.48 | KM
Aug-23 | _do_ | _do_ _do_ _do_ 7.80 212 250 | 462.00 | 473.85 11.85 | KM
Sep-23 | _do_ | do_ _do_ . _do_ 7.80 190 266 | 456.00 | . 467.69 11.69 | KM
Mar-24 | _do_ | _do_ _do_ ~do_ 7801 . 139 270 409.00 419.49 10.49 | KM
Total less Kivi Covered 3513.00 | 3620.32 107.32 | KM
Excess Diesel
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Con. Average rate 13.41 | Ltrs
Total recoverabel amount 13.41 86.13 1155.40
Name of Driver | Sh.Suresh Verma ‘ | ]
Average fixed vide PW-M5D No. lI-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=8.00 Kms, P/ltrs
G/Total of recoverable amount due to excess consumption of fuel _ , 12543.40

12.2

aftfa afafiaar & v # 9 sideor st wer  owEe-uel /R
3fSe /2024—115 3l 20122024 & TR # TR g1 959 @@L HIMUDA/PPTE/
AUDIT/2023-24-1753 fa<1® 03.01.2025 & oFRta g [bar T 6 yewor & o=y &
AR ST PRI SR $d PRATS W BT BN AN BT QA S| o7
So @ Tud (el Aevel § F9 8GR dedl WiRa agRely @ W far g
oreT 312943.40 1 T TP SRIT ST ¥ gRIRET RS SRuTEET & S s
B AT HRATT ST |
T 7Y AT A §U BT SIRIF IUUNT g:1d 1A & BRI 312274 HT S /sifrafia = -

SfEfT ST T T TR T 9if¥e/2024-105 RAlE 29.11.2024 F TR F
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oisfd FEHIIR IUasy Storel $1 Al & IR & 964 &1 T $1 g SIEr ke ot 39
THR AN §F | S5 3l aRafde GG § ¥12274.07 B 3 Gud ®1 q=far w1 1, forget

feaRu Y yeR A E -
Vehicle No. HP-07D-0439, Toyota Etios-Petrol, Average fixed =10.00 per litre but the recovery has been worked out as
peractual avg. taken in log book, Fuel tank Capacity = 45 litre
Log Reading Opemng Fuel filled Kms Kms to be Excess Excess Name of
Book period balance (Date & filled Covered as covered as consumtion Amount of Driver
Page qty of diesel) per log per Milage shown Diesel Adj.()
book -
128 27-05-23 to | 45 Ltrs Total=0+45=45 | 105944 to | =465.30 60.70 Kms 570.85.00 Sh. Naresh
28-05-2023 | On 27-05- Itrs 106470= (45x10.34) (60.70/10.34 {5.87 ltrs Kumar
2023 526 Kms =5.87 Ltrs) @97.25)
142 16-08-23 to | 45 Ltrs Total=0-+45=45 | 109073 to | =468.00 78.00 Kms 718.12 8h. Naresh
21-08-2023 | On 16-08- lrs 109619= (45x10.40) (78.00/10.40 (7.50 ltrs Kumar
2023 546 Kms =7.50 Litrs) @95.75)
Vehicle No. HP-68B-0001, Innova-Diesel, Average fixed =8.00 per litre but the recovery has been made as per actual avg. as
per log book, Fuel tank Capacity = 55 litre
122 12-06-23 | 30 Lirs =30 Ltrs"| 275708 Fuel 10.48 ltrs 902.64 Sh.
to 12-06- | On  12- 12-6-23=38 ltrs to consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (10.48 ltrs Manohar
2023 06-2023 |Total=30+38=68 Itrs | 275730~ | 2.52 ltrs (22 |tank =35 ltrs- Fuel @86.13) Lal
(Excess feul filled | 546 Kms | Kms/Avg. filled =65.48 (Excess feul
than fuel tank 8.71) (68.00 ltrs- fuel | than fuel tank
capacity t.e. 55 ltrs) con. -2.52 ltrs) capacity was
filled)
17 03-07-23 | 42 Lurs =42 Ltrs ; 276678 Fuel 22.40 Urs 1929.53 Sh.
to 03-07-| On  03- 3-7-23=36 lirs to consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (22.40 ltrs Manochar
2023 07-2023  |Total=42+36=78 ltrs | 276682= | 0.60 ltrs (4 |tank =55 ltrs- Fuel @86.14) Lal
(Excess feul than 4 Kms Kms/Avg. filled =77.40 {Excess feul
fuel tank capacity 6.59) (78.00 lirs- fuel | filled than fuel
was filled) con. -0.60 Itrs) | tank capacity)
127 17-08-23 | 36 Ltrs =36 Ltrs | 277698 Fuel 5.67 Hrs 861.88 Sh.
to 19-08- | On 17- 19-8-23=35 ltrs to consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (9.67 ltrs Manohar
2023 08-2023 |Total=36+35=71 ltrs | 277752= { 6.33 ltrs (4 |tank =55 lirs- Fuel @89.13) Lal
{Excess feul than 54 Kms Kms/Avg. filled =64.67 (Excess feul
fuel tank capacity 8.52) (71.00 lirs- fuel | filled than fuel
was filled) con. -6.33 ltrs) | tank capacity)
31 24-01-24 | 3443 =34.43 Ltrs | 284399 Fuel 6.82 ltrs 606.57 Sh.
to 24-01- | Ltrs 24-1-24=41.00 trs | to consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (6.82 ltrs Manohar
2024 On  24- |Totai=34.43+41.00= | 284530= | 13.61 ltrs (tank =55 ltrs- Fuel @88.94) Lal
01-2024 75.43 Itrs 131 Kms (131 filled =61.82 (Excess feul
(Excess feul than Kms/Avg. | (75.43 lirs- fuel | filled than fuel
fuel tank capacity 9.62) con. -13.61 Itrs) | tank capacity)
was filled)
33 5-03-24 to | 28.00 =28.00 Ltrs | 287193 Fuel 5.70 ltrs 506.95 Sh.
5-03-2024 | Ltrs 05-03-24=36.00 Itrs | to consumed= | {Capacity of fuel (5.70 ltrs Manohar
On  05- |Total=28+36.00=64. | 287225 = | 3.30 Itrs (32 |tank =535 Itrs- Fuel @88.94) Lal
03-2024 00 ltrs 32 Kms | Kms/Avg. filled =60.70 {Excess feul
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{Excess feul than 9.67) (64.00 ltrs- fuel | filled than fuel
fuel tank capacity con. -3.30 ltrs) | tank capacity)
was filled) .
Vehicle No. HP-98-0021, Innova-Diesel, Average fixed =8.00 per litre but the recovery has been made as per actual avg. as per
log book, Fuel tank Capacity = 55 litre
96 40423 to | 24.65 =24.65 Ltrs | 118301 Fuel . 6.57 Ttrs 565.87 Sh.
4-04-2023 | Ltrs 04-04-23=55.00 Itrs | to consumed= | {Capacity of fuel (6.57 ltrs Rajinder
On  04- |Total=24.65+55.00= | 118475~ | 18.081Itrs [tank =55 ltrs- Fuel @86.13) Pal
04-2023 79.65 ltrs 174 Kms (174 filled =61.57 {Excess feul
{Excess feul than Kms/Avg. | (79.65 ltrs- fuel | filled than fuel
fuel tank capacity 9.62) con. -18.08 Tirs) | tank capacity)
was filled) .
99 24-04-23 4 35.00 ° =35.00 Ltrs | 122504 Fuel 16.76 turs 1492.14 Sh.
to 24-04- | Ltrs 24-04-23=51001trs | to consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (16.76 Itrs Rajinder
2023 On  24- |Total=35.00+51.00= | 122641 = | 14.24 ltrs |tank =55 ltrs- Fuel @89.03) Pal
04-2023 86.00 ltrs 137 Kms (137 filled =71.76 (Excess feul
{Excess feul than Kms/Avg. | (86.00 ltrs- fuel | filled than fuel
fue] tank capacity 9.62) con. -14.24 lirs) | tank capacity)
was filled)
99 25-04-23 | 55.00 =155.00 Ltrs | 122641 Fuel 32.52 Itrs 289525 Sh. .
to 24-04- ] Ttrs [ 25-04-23=48.00 ltrs | to consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (32.52 Itrs Rajinder
2023 On 25- |Total=55.00+48.00= | 122790 = | 1548 ltrs (tank =53 ltrs- Fuel @389.03) Pal
04-2023 103.00 ltrs 149 Kms (149 filled =87.52 {Excess feul
{Excess feul than Kms/Avg. | (103.00 [trs- fuel | filled than fuel
fuel tank capacity 9.62) con. -15.48 ltrs) | tank capacity)
was filled) :
111 27-01-24 | 12.64 =12.64 Litrs | 134404 Fuel 2.79 lirs 250.84 Sh,
to 27-01- | Ltrs 27-01-24=54.00 Itrs | to consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (2.79 ltrs  Rajinder
2024 On  27- |Total=12.64+54.00= | 134463 = | 6.85 lirs (59 |tank =55 ltrs- Fuel @89.91) Pal
01-2024 64.64 ltrs 59 Kms Kms/Avg. filled =37.79 * | (Excess feul
(Excess feul than 8.61) (64.64 ltrs- fuel | filled than fuel
fuel tank capacity con. -6.85 lirs) | tank capacity)
was filled) |
13 22-02-24 | 13.00 =13.00 Ltrs | 137338 Fuel 11.55 Itrs 973.43 Sh.
to 22-02- | Ltrs 22-02-24=54.00 Itrs | to- consumed= | (Capacity of fuel | . (11.55 lirs Rajinder
2024 On  22- |Total=13.00+54.00= | 137342 = | 0.45 ltrs (4 |tank =55 [irs- Fuel {@84.28) Pal
02-2024 | 67.00 ltrs 4 Kms Kms/Avg. filled =66.55 {Excess feul -
{Excess feul than 8.84) - (67.00 Hrs- fuel | filled than fuel
fuel tank capacity con. -0.45 itrs) | tank capacity)
was filled)
Total excess consumption of diesel as per log book 312274.07
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T AT | ST W U udid 8T & P eraied vk W wrwdft & Sudl WR sidaRe wirg @)

DI TR T8 & R®iifs S sfafiaaei @ T O F W@ afer g T @ @8
@gﬁﬁ/%@ﬂﬂ%ﬂéaﬁaﬁqﬂﬁ?ﬁwaﬁﬂwmgm St/ AATIT T s o |
ol Afafierr I afdserTr arferare W Wih-UH! /¥ee $ifee /202509 fiHlE 08.01.
2025 NI S BRI g 9% Rl W ST &1 R fHar 11 o f9s yoger o

e gRT A Her HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit/ 2023-24-1773 fedtad 08.01.2025 & 3ravid

i 2 1 5 wewor & wev # MO ER ST SRATsl | AR SiEE B aTaa
xar fear smun | s altia s @ W 9 FrEeer sl eridgl 9 side
BY ST FRATAT T | | '
R er ¥ i ¢ sfrafiang _

fafra o 202324 & W) <M<ﬁ<$ﬁmﬁwwﬁamﬁﬁaﬁw
gfaftedt 1 ol /arras =8] frar mar of ek 4 € e iR H R urd daf ¥
BEER /9rac & 8 TS off o wwer fafer ey @1 afvas 9w @7 Sitg /g T8 @l
W " S e B uided 8 @ eRu U qefi sfrfiaar § a9 W § wie @

'gﬁﬁmmﬁ@mﬁﬁwwﬁwmjmﬁwmﬁﬁm%%mw

R ORI P SYONT W ATRS Gird @ ol Iewel dsl & R®ife Saa srfafaaart @ -
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15

. #
TraeiE A7 fel o) aiftrerd g 9 o) @IS angfa /fewelt @ T ot ek 7 & WRer B
Herq SN SN Sid/ uAT & T3 o7 | i ifafider s simeror stfermas e
THP—TH / WRe 3ifee /2025—09 fa-ile 08.01.2025 N1 I wRol g o] Rgfd we

B BT RN fHar ar o foe TR F e N UF e HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit/

2023-24-1773 f2=i% 08.01.2025 a%'wfaqﬁaﬁmwﬁawa%wfiﬁuw
SRS BRATE W S AFBETTT B ST HAT RAT G| e g el @
Ty i FArgER UM PRIAE W S{BET B T HRATAT S |
g gad Aorew &1 A GERoT / AREAVT T BT

fmetor ¥ URgd WIS g1 B Wi IR DI A ﬁww%?@a’gﬁm
T IRV UHER TR BT W o 9 FRer R gl # ik, A, gyfea aer
<HIE gl & IY B T TE [BAT off HepT | RiE b ORER B Srdellebd # g A1 ur
T e ween g W g Bl WBTER SuET o AT o e B 6w g
fre R<flg ad & g o &1 72 ¥ sne B W T awi T en wife e @l

. IgEeT B OYUT U # fadl e & foxia sifSafRaar @ wvear B FF A g @

THar ©| atta safdar © W= d§ o sfeer Iftredr 9w tEe-u /R
ATfSe /202509 f&HT® 08.01.2025 g el Wied axg ReIfd T &= &1 o/ R far
o RTd TegTR # w€enm gRT T e HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit/ 2023-24-1773 fsife os.
012025 & =Rt Giod T 47 6 Tl @ o H MOagaR oufeg driam! SN
T BRATS W ADBEOT Bl T hRal QAT ST | e Y foar o 2 fo wWie gl &

BT Yid I HHAN / GATAR 7RISl BRI 1 g8 WA § ™7 SY a2 9¥el WY I)

END ST & FDETT P AT PRAAT T AP [ THR @ R sy @

JEITIAT BT THRT ST TP |

Opening Balance of Date of receipt of Receipt No. of Receipt " Signature of the Date of Issue
the Receipt Book Book & Particular of Book received and | custodian of Receipt of Receipt

issuing the receipt book Sr. No. of the Book Books
Receipt Books

1 2 3 ' 4 5

Receipt Book issued | whom receipt book issued verifying authority

Sr. No. of the Signature of official to Balance Signature of the Remarks

6 7 8 , 9 10

30




16 Wy MR BT }e—@9 AR 5T $T -

i o 202223 @ Rl WY B sider I gy T b sgE 9§ ¥ I
RRRER @1 YT—<wTa /e Paar T R on ok q @ waed Rex 3
R O dlf ¥ R/ arad o T vd ot g mwor [y AR @t aiftaw 9w @
Sife/ FearT T8 B 9 Fal S e B ufee €9 @ SRl ge TwIR s 8
@ 3§ wie B gRNEIE & S @ ) FeR T8 ST el | 9o @ 78 Wi S
& o wrfe ¥R w® W & ST 4R sidRe Sta @ o1 sgaven W€ | e gum
faar S & 5 e 99l B w1 Kl B HHAR/ TR gl $vd 8 g ganT o
T AQ T R WR U SRS TSl SN R SETE g6 Bl Wih e §
ﬁﬁmaﬁﬁﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬂﬁmwﬁﬁaﬁﬁaqw FHRART S il
fepfy wepre & i afFraffiaaT &) EmITEeT @1 THRT o 9 | | |

~ Opening - Date of receipt of No. of Signature of the Date of [ssue
Balance at the Article Article custodian of Stock of Article
opening of the received
year _

1 2 .3 4 5

Nos of Article | Signature of official Balance ‘Signature of the Remarks
issued to whom Article verifying authority
issued
6 : 7 8 9 10

ST AT deAT tad-udl /R sifve /202509 e 08.01.2025 BT cierdi
Wmﬁﬁwﬁwaﬁu%wmﬁw@mﬁ%mw@:
HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit/ 2023-24-1773 fa=iieh 08.012025 % sfervta giwre foam T Bz
e 3 st F RIS TS & s T e A R S | o
RIE F FT & SUCT SEF Trel 7 WA F gaw g6y #7 auw wfgwd ¥ qenfua
FLATHT ST AT BT ST o ATATAAT | SThaT7 i F{awTd HLaTar S | '
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17  HHaiRAl Y dar diael $1 W—wE FaaER T S|

- e ¥RT WReR §R THI-wg R ORI Rl g O Rgemaett 1971 @
Ray 744 @ 715 & UOUMHER Ja1 Ooiimrel H wEARdl ¥ SR oawad
gfafkeat / frawor aol awd Tem e gRT gefia fhar S enfer & wReg ofdETr @
dhet Ry Rraeorgare weeRet @ S SRl @) i § i T R R R o
g—x@d AR T8 fear war o o e iR sfafaa 2 s ofaRed
ﬁwwaﬁféﬁﬂjﬂmﬁaﬁﬂﬁw%mﬁﬁwmﬁtﬁﬁwﬁﬁwwm
Ffs T avT % FHARE B 3T Tq T o RPN B e w8 @ ard)
o R fr SR & ¥ | |

Sr. | Name of employee | Designation | Rocord not found in (Office record) Service Book or
No Personal file of the Employees
I [Er. RK. Sharma Executive 1. - Nomination not attached. (Under the provisions of
Engineer CCS Pension Rule 1972, Rule 53(1)
2 | Sh. Sunny Asstt. Engineer | 2. Detail of family/dependent not attached (Under the
3 8h. Yogender Kumar JE. provisions of CCS Pension Rule 1972, Rule 54(12) .
4 |Sh. Naresh Kumar 1E. 3. Option for medical re-imbursement not obtained (As
5 |Sh. Ankush Thakur J.E. per the instruction of the Commissioner and
6 [Sh. Vijay Kumar Clerk Secretary (Health) to the Govt. of H.P. letter No.
7 |Sh. Rakesh Kumar Clerk HFW-B(A)12-9/79 dated 21-06-1996)
8 |Sh. Puran Chand 7 Work Inspector 4. HRA declaration/certificate not obtained (As per the
9 |Sh. Rakesh Kumar  |Work Inspector instruction of the Joint Secretary (Finance) to the
10 |Sh. Bhim Singh Lift Operator Govt. of H.P. letter No. Fin{C)B(7)1/12 dated 28-
11 |Sh. Sudesh Kumar Electrician 02-2012).
12 [Sh. Bhim Singh Electrician 5. Assests and Liability return not obtained. (As per the
13 1Smt. Uma Devi Boldar instruction of the Personnel .Deptt. Govt, of H.P.
12 Sh. Prakash Chand Poon letter No. Per(A-B)-A(3)6/2012 dated 13-09-2012 &
' 14-07-2021 and Under the provisions of Sub-Rule
(i) of Rule 18 of the Central Civil Service (Conduct)
Rule, 1964.
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19

7 ST AR ) sideror siiare] e W /e IiffeT /2025—09

Rier 08.01.2025 ERT A} fRd axg Rl W &R &1 oRY Ha1 wu1 o1 Rsd g

A el g1 ua dear HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit/ 2023-24-1773 e 08.01.2025 @ TgeR
maﬂgmawawﬁﬁmw%aﬁfﬁaﬁuﬁwzﬁﬂ?#ﬁﬁwaﬂwaﬁ%ﬁm
NI 1 BRATE F S{HeT0] Bl ST &g S|

Journal Book 9 Ledger # gfafeai &1 aaw ?»Tfa?h'l'ﬁ' BT qeTad o HTAT -

SIhETOT § WIAEEr UF S it IgarE # 9T @y F fHer R wvew g
TR Journal Book 7 Ledger % 1 7 SfAfaeit =1 wem srfdrarét grer arafa <t far
o7 | Tt 3 srsrr 3 1 8 SRRt 7 zerty T e B Ferar £ 9f o i sr | A
aftafigar @ g § SN ofdery siftRmET Wer tHe-vdl /wWe #fifee /202509
fasite 08.01.2025 g el wfed avg Rl W o= o7 R o Tar o foee J_wR

i Wl g 9§ HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit/ 2023-24-1773 f&=ie 08.01.2025 & STaiid
qfaa frar e 5 gavor & wee A FrmguR s SRiEl | dervr B A hRdl

fer ST | o At srfrafieer o1 FrErgaR gl sifa s e SRl aer Hagar
ST BRIATEr W fheror BT S wxarn o gAded fFa ey
id /X o1 fafia ﬁ%ﬂ?&m (Physical Verification) ~T &I

faraet wow facie fm, 1971—@ve—1 & Fraw 1517 9 fRovo g Famraed 2009
& PR 140 T 141 B TIOUFTIER AfEa SIReR / waRl dUeR / RH—eR Rerrg qrR
q SYANT A /SIS ESIE qT SIgualn WRT B e /RN BT STREY B o
e/ e ST /TR SRR g ot il wH SR B W e @
el aRRYd /|aTRa e WRex & 99 & af § w0 § B TE IR At S o 2
gorr iferes T B SR BIE W) IR U W &1 Rerfa # FrgageR FeiRa guRers
He¥ / JATIT BREAE 2g GHNUT Jobldl HeH SHe @ e d A’ Wi S 2 |
FidEr B IR TRTHT AHerE @ J@elled IR URT T fh wWeer gy Ul 318 1 dRarg
e § TE i g o, Sif aftfa raul @l Soere & PO Sl &) eidE
ST T T /R «iffeT /2025—00 faAB 08.01.2025 FNT TRl HRT 9%
Refr wre ovd @1 oRy fear T or R TR ¥ Wen gN um wen
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HIMUDA/PP&EE/Audit/ 2023-24-1773 f3F 08012025 & e o fear mar &
e @ Tt ¥ PR iR Brial ST @ SRS § SdHU B Savd el
fear s g aftfg sivafiaar & Fomger of iR we ol B SR
Eﬁ/ﬁﬁﬁwaﬁﬁ?ﬁwﬁﬂﬁﬁmémmgﬁﬁaﬁﬁm-mﬁmw
I SfBET BT AT BLATIT TN el I /b BT et ft g B glifrdom &1 e
B TBRT ST T | ,

20 oY Ui fqaRfOrer— g omuRedl o fuert i W & ) A T, w9 e 9
SLUSERCaE

21 Y- o & Y v@e # S9w erwkl/ IR # affa emuREl @ sER wuR @

JATITIHT 2 | .

S
‘ T

)

_ - agE :
%\oya . Teovo Irwa ot ke fam,
< ?%5 FEB 2925 R¥re—171009
EE S BT H0 0177—2620881%
Te3Teh+1 HeT: rl}vﬂ(WOQO)Q?{(z)?ﬁ('IS)(M)BS /90—@ue—9 T fRrHen—o9
gfafafd: f & gaemet vd srawas sRaE &g o -
1 sfaRed g afie (erar) A vew ReR, R
2 oY wf@ vd SR afer), e R ora wfR, fovo R wW,
RMeT—04 BT TRl R 2 |
3 AR W@ @ SRGN MEHN, %ﬂmmmwmﬁzﬁmm@m
o Qe RRrve—2
gefima 4 ol R, Rwea ww omew wd wed Rem witesn fga
AUEA—ATEN B I enwrd & W U¥g @ Wt ¥ 5 9w @ sfeeror
gidded W Ifd srag v afiewer IR g6 R B e 9w @ ofior

I GEARaT IR |

\| 5 FEB 7075 ﬁj
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feoso =T a@n e foremT,
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gRfYre—a"

sipge yfadeT & 1 ey 1(@1) ¥ ARl

Waa%ﬂwqai?rﬁwuﬁlﬁﬁ$arﬁﬂﬁaﬂﬁ$ﬂﬂmmmaﬁmﬁﬁﬁﬁaﬁ
Adiay Rerfa &1 avfs 9 e 9 2

- {1) sideror ufad<sa a@fr 4 /2001 & 3,/2002

1

T 15

SIEEIR]

(2) aﬁaﬂr yfad<- arafer 4 /2005 ¥ 3 /2006

1

N7 8

[BEITH

fBoyo TRHR & U= " Fin-1(C)14-1/92-Vol-II (Para: 4), fe=i®
22041999 T 95 e No. Fin. I(c)14-1/92-Vol.-II faTa 17,
112000 & SV IR WAfREsRor oo argd HP-51-0958 % o7

TE o B e Wud I5803.00 BT IS THIG WG 0120655
fe=f 06.01.2025 & =TI fd W1 & gfera |

T 9

feroffa

TR PR & G |

(3) srevur yfades Irafer 4 /2007 & 3/ 2008

1

=T 10

[EEIG!

YA TREH0T g EHER BRals @ gred |

- (4) sivgor gRdTT a@fr 4 /2010 9 3 /2011

1O - fAUita | 9 wieEn HP 03C-2781 # URE TR Su9 @Y fdF wWud 74
10(1) DIoAI0 B Tl oM¥Ted o 13.05 wf f&H0Hio ¥ Jo6600 BN |
TR SRS ANIA AL o 36 of 02/2012 y=-116 ERCESUR|
fd o & tybcudl
2 | el | oega witeaxe % gfteTd |

10{2)(3)

" (5) siderv yRoda 3@l 4,/2011 4@ 5/2012

1

T 10

ISR

uﬂﬁwwzﬁfgféﬂﬁl
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SIRSIR]

2 1
(6) & Ufud<s 3m@fer 4 /2012 | 3 /2013 |
1 N g | lRodo WR&R & U9 S Fin-I(C)14-1/92-Vol-1I (Para: 4), foaTes
10(1) 22.04.1999, No. Fin.-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-II f&=T& 27.05:2006, No.

| S o wu 282000 F TS TG GET 0120654

Fin-I-(C)-14-1/92 Vol-Il f&H® 08002010 @& a=ile uega
TSR0 T 918 Gl HP 51A-0024, HP-07A-9900 # uig €

el 06.01.2025 & JA=vid [ ST & gfeeaTd |

(7) aipavr yfada- arafe 4/2014 49 3 /2015

1

T 7

SIREIRE

B=T 10(1)

frofiey

| ¥ofedHeor G 9189 HP 51A-0024, HP-07A-9900 ¥ O ¥ g

fe0d0 WRBR & T IAT Fin-I(C)14-1/92-Vol-II (Para: 4), 2w
22.04.1999, No. Fin.-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-IT fe=f& 27.05.2006, No.
Fin-I-(C)-14-1/92 Vol-II fe<ifeé 08092010 & ad

@ o1t @ud I763.00 B el I &AL 0120653 fa=id 06.
01.2025 & 3f=¥id fbd S & gitewrd |

=T 10(2)_

fAofta

TRgd bRyl @ gl |

(8) 3ipervr yferde 3rafer 4,/2015 6 3/2016

PR

IRT 10(2)

[BEIR]

fRo%0 TRAR & U5 T Fin-l(C)14-1/92-Vol-II (Para: 4), fa-ie
22.04.1999, No. Fin.-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-II {&=ii& 27052006, No. Fin-
I-( C )-14-1/92 Vol.-II f&+f® 08.09.2010 & I TS WiEaHR

A a8 HP-68A-9900 T U s SU9 &I 3ffd @ug I257.00 HI

Tl =G H&r 0120852 f3ATH 06.01.2025 & i B o1 &
e |

(9) arp&rvr yfadas arafer 4 /2016 € 3,/2017

1

iRT 5 (2)

[REIN]

fRowo WR®R @& UH W@ Fin-1(C)14-1/92-Vol-II (Para: 4), &Hi®
22.04.1999, No. Fin.-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-II f&di® 27.05.2006, No.
Fin-I-(C)-14-1/92 Vol-II fa=if& 08092010 & orvid UK
wWitcwmor dem arsd HP-68A-0012, HP-07A-9900, HP-07A-0592,
HP-51A-0024, HP-03B-0744, HP-07C-0022 # Ui T$ Seq @
3 wua I3501.00 B INET TG HEIL 0120651 3B 0401
2025 & NI - O & gfteTa |

=7 13
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- (10) simevr yfadss amafer 4 /2017 9 3 /2018

1

e1 7

[REIGI

f8o%0 WR$R @ UF WA Fin-1(C)14-1/92-Vol-1I (Para: 4), fe=iis
22.04.1999, No. Fin-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-II f&<ife 27.05.2006, No.
Fin-I-( C )-14-1/92 Vol-II f&Hfe o0go092010 & e=iild wwla
WUfSIhRUT qAT 9184 HP-68A-0012, HP-07A-9900 & UE TS Se &)
aifers @ T124.00 @7 THA WIE HET 0120650 fIHTE 04.01.
2025 & 3T fhd ST & gfteard |

(11) srpavr ufqdeT adffr 4 /2019 § 3 /2020

1

URT 14

ferofier

fgomo wReR @ U= W@ Fin-I(C)14-1/92-Vol-1I (Para: 4), fe=iip
22.04.1999, No. Fin.-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-II fa+ie 27.05.2008, No.
Fin-I-( C )-14-1/92 Vol-II f&S@ 08092010 & oFadfe WRw
WRCHROT & GieTd |

(12)

Fpeur yfadeda arcr@f 4/2020 9 3 /2021

T 15

[REIS]

fRod0 WRHR & 97 W&l Fin-I(C)14-1/92-Vol-II (Para: 4), fa-id
22.04.1999, No. Fin.-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-Il fasfe 27.05.2006, No.
Fin-I-( C )-14-1/92 Vol-II fa<iie 08.092010 & awrld wxyd
wfSzepvor ool args HP-03B/0744 % W18 78§89 @1 fde @ud
32377.00 B TR WG HEAT: 0120649 f3HTF 04.01.2025 & =vid
o o & e |

IR7 16

feou0 TR & s F&n Fin-1(C)14-1/92-Vol-II (Para: 4), fa=t®
22.04.1999, No. Fin.-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-1I f&=f& 27.05.2006, No.
Fin-I-( C )-14-1/92 Vol.-1I f&=fe 08.09.2010 & SF=via W=ga
Wity & gieTd |

N7 25

feofter

Wmiﬁmr

(13) afm@vr gfadgT arafer 4 /2021 & 3 /2022

1 W7 el | g wfesRer @ gt |
2 U7 14 | el W@W@Wﬁﬁﬂﬁaﬁﬁﬁmgﬁﬁﬁﬁm
&y v & ghea
3 |1 15 | erfofid
4 |WRr20 |faelfa TRIT WeaHR g FRIAgER $RAs & gied |
5 |3 24 | Prona ORI W & G |
6 |26 | fAufig fRov0 WRBR & A W Fin-[(C)14-1/92-Vol-1I (Para: 4), fa-i®
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f.

22041999, No. Fin-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-II f&=ites 27.05.2006, No.
Fin-I{ C )-14-1/92 Vol-II fa5ife 08092010 & <Fld WRgd
wifkeey & gt |

7 |Ri29 | fofig O AR WL 5 f3dd 11/23 Wididdl U W& 196 g
' %22559.00 &I wwaa R o= 7 fafdar syl = & eraea
TarafoTg 5 o @
8 |WT33 |fAdiig

TR HfeeaxoT g AR Eb‘l‘éﬂﬁa%‘cgﬁeﬂmf

(14) I qfadsT A9 04 /2022 | 03 /2023

1 |07 4 Feffq | =dieo Rerfy ade side gided H urwid [ 9F @ giead
2 |Uus fAulia | qdiFem Reafd ada sfeperor siade" # waiud f5d o & gied
3 |WRre il | uvga wofteavor 9 MIAMER ®RaiE & e |

2 |7 e e ReR ada e Iaded § ey e o @ e
s [T s | P | e Rety ada s wed § e 15 o 8 gt
6 |19 | [IORT | qaIo Rt adA sideT graed & arelia 53 o @ greTd
7 |0 | feifa | SR Rerfd adHrT siwer giiee | grelid [BE S @ giterd
g |t 11 | fofig | Fdeam Rerfq ada simeror fddest & Ursfod fdhy S @ gitedd
g |12 | favifa ﬁwﬁaﬁaﬁmﬁmﬁmﬁwﬁa%&mﬁﬁfﬁeﬂm
10 [T 13 | Fofa | oga wftesy) & gited |

11 |14 | ol | sElegd Rafd adam efderor uftdes § urefd f6d oM & giterd
12 |05 | Fofla | uRga witeeyer @ gited |

13 [TR116 | o | Faiew Rerfr adwm sfaseror diddes # urelid [bd o & giterd
14 |IRT17 | SO , |
15 [Uvr 18 | Foifad | Aai=aw Rl adqwr sidertr yfgdad H UreiUd 16d O & gitedrd
16 |19 P T e P g |

17 |[WR120 | Fofid | o WieaRw @ gieerd |

18 [Ir 22 [ ool | Rodo TxaR @ 95 W& Fin-I(C)14-1/92-Vol-II (Para: 4), R+

22.04.1999, No. Fin.-I- (C)-14-1/92-Vol.-Il f&4f& 27.05.2006, No. Fin-
I-( C )-14-1/92 Vol.-II f&HTe 08.00.2010 @ ST=Id UKd TR H
T areq HP-03B/0744 # U8 78 997 &1 &1 @dq 31563.00 &)
e RS AEAT0120648 3@ 04.01.2025 & sr=<rila ) 9 &

e |
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19 | TR 23 TR Warol g FRFER SRAE @& giterd |

20 | TR 24 I TSR 7 FRAAGR $Ras @ gitesd |

;; gi;: W%W%ﬂqﬁﬁwﬁwﬁﬁ%aﬁﬁm

2 [T 27 Spare Part/ Used Tyre #1 et & 976 <14 128300 71 &G <7

0121890 &t 13.03.2024 §RT 5141 & 33 o & gftewd

24 | TRT 28 Fam Refer gaae sidemr gfdaes § uwlia /R @ &
ik | | |

26 | %7 29 UG WfeehRoT d FRMEER $RATS ® gitead | |

27 | U7 30 T WEERY § FAgER $RaE & gied |
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et faggy Avs- R, 3P EOT Ay 04/2023 to 03/2024

3RFaor Sraftr 2023-24 ¥ SR fegeT fagys Avse- _ e gy T fafid
aaﬁﬁmmﬁ@?ﬁﬁﬁ——wm 03.2024 T aﬁﬁwq%mwmﬁ?{ﬁm
frawor P TER A 8-
( Statement showing the closing balance of Banks Account in respect of HIMUDA,

Electrical Division Shimla-9, as on 31- 03-2024
Cl
osing Closing
S : | balance as balance as per
" | Name of Bank per cash | P pifference
N. bank pass boo
bookas on |, o 31-03-24
31-03-2024
UCO Bank , Nigam Vihar Shimla- :
1|2 | 73466.95 | 73466.95 000 | -
A/C No0-09810200000014 |
Indusind Bank, The Mall Shimla-

2 |1 11178.00 11178.00
A/C No-251772623022

AXIS Bank, Kasumpti Shimla-9.

3 57507.00 57507.00
A/C No-050010200001090 |

AXIS Bank, Kasumpti Shimla-9. +
E : 5060348.00 5060371.00 2;3(00

A/C No-923010037530577




Bank Reconciliation Statement as on 31-03-2024

(HIMUDA Electrical Divisio_n Shimla Bank Reconciliation Statement as onﬁ

31-03-2024
Sr. | Closing
No. AXIS Bank A/C No-923010037530577 | balance as on Differet!frgé,yv
31-03-24 e
[71 | Balance as per cash book 5060348.00 | 5060348.00
| Cheque issued for but not presented '
Add for payment ?ill 31-03-2024. (Cheque 73.00
No. 2232417 issued on dated 23-03-
2024 and cleared on 13-04-2023) AT
Total 23.00 2300 |
Balance as per pass book 506037;,@‘6

Difference after addition and

Nil

subtraction

Assistant Controiler
H.P. Stafe fudit Deptl
Shimia - 9 107




BANK STATEMENT

e
oy

V f?«}‘-*‘?“‘;—‘&-; .
A sum of Rs. :{'5; L{éé < g’"l ‘ | -

31.03.2024 against UCO Bank Account No. 09810200000014 which is in

the Name of Executive Engineer (E) HIMUDA Electrical Division

Kasumpti, Shimla -}

Y2



Indusind Bank ' Statement OFf Account -

Period 1 30-03-2024 to 31-03-2024
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER ELECTRICAL DIVISION HIMUDA SHIMLA . Cust.Reln.No : 37597557
Account Number : 251772623022
Currency . : INR
) IFSC Cade . INDBQODD185
EXECUTIVE ENGINEER 3RD FLOOR BLOCK NO 7SDA COMPLEX SHIMLA MICR CODE .
KASUMPTI Nomination Registered N
SHIMLA
HIMACHAL PRADESH - Product Description : CURRENT ACCOUNT-LBO-
- CURRENT ACCOUNT
INDHA )
171008 Sanction Limit : 0.00
Drawing Power : 0.00
Adhoc Limit 1 0.00
Lien Amount : 0D
Effective Available Balance . 0.00
CKYCID :
DATE J PARTICULARS CHQ.NO. WITHDRAWALS DEPOSITS —| BALANCE |
e
30-03-2024 Brought Forward ‘A_M‘I'TB Cr
ra

m7ser .-

7

31032024 Carried Forward /yafigc‘.r

e

Branch Address : N




Statement Summary

Opening Balance

Total Withdrawal Amount
Tatal Deposit Amount
Closing Balance
Withdrawal Count
Deposit Count

0.00 (Or}
0.00 (Cr}

The limits and effective available balance as on generated date 20/12/2024 1.02 PM




BANK STATEMENT

A sum of Rs. S?S’O:}‘ 7 only is balance as on
31.03.2024 against Axis Bank Account No. 050010200001090 which is in

the Name of Executive Engineer (E) HIMUDA Electrical Division

Kasumpti, Shimla -9 .

YU



BANK STATEMENT

A sum of Rs. 5'0 6 0,2’;5;;] ol i balance s on

31.03.2024 against Axis Bank Account No. 923010037530577 which is in

the Name of Executive Engineer (E) HIMUDA

Kasumpti, Shimla 9.

Signature with seal of competent authority.
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DETA/L OF STAFF ADVANCE FOR THE MONTH OF 03/2024 IN RESPECT OF ELECTRICAL DIVISION
HIMUDA. SHIMLA-8

Net Staff

Sr. No. |Name and designation Opening Staff Adv. out Staff Staff Adv. Net Staff
Balance as on  [standing during |Adv.issued |Rendered >Q<m:wm Advance
04/2023 the year during the during the ocﬁmﬁm@a_:@ outstanding
month Month upto déiring  |upto
03/2024 03/2024 the year 31.03.2024
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 =
1 Er. Sunny AE( E) Shimia -2.00 47.920.00 § - | 47,918.00 ;o 2.00] 00
2 Er. Sunny AE( E)Parwanoo - -95.00 6,000.00 5,916.00 ¢ -11.00 -i.o@m&&xﬂ
3 Sh. Naresh Kumar , J. E SML 95.00 -95.00 - -95.00 0.00b"
4 Sh Jatinder Lal, JE(E) PWN. -334.00 - - -334.00
5 Sh Ankush Thakur JE(E) -269.00 - .
6 Sh. Surender Kumar ,Driver -15,064.00 -17,677.00 5,771.00 -23448.00 .
7 Sh. Rajinder Pal, Driver 90,927.00 -46,884.00 5,969.00 -52853.00 38074.081
8 Sh. Surender Singh , Driver. 596,572.00 -114,793.00 24,140.00 -138933.00] 457639.001
9 Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Driver. 1,245.00 7,539.00 7,539.00 8784.00¢ )
10 ISh. Nand Lal ,Driver 1,410.00 - - 1410.084
11 |Sh. Naresh Kumar, Driver -17,173.00 7,670.00 7670.00 -9503.00)
12 |Sh.Jagdeep Kumar, Driver 37,700.00 4,100.00 4100.00 41800.004
13 |Sh.Suresh Kumar, driver -9,529.00 38,050.00 1,120.00 35930.00 27401.00
14 |Sh.Sunil Kumar, Driver. 138,473.00 -21,540.00 2,060.00 -23,600.00 114873.00"
15 |Sh. Manohar Lal, Driver. -10,819.00 13,484.00 9,429.00 4055.00 -6764.00¢
15 [Sh. Mohinder Singh , Driver -3,213.00 - - -3213.00|
17 |Sh Ramesh Kumar Driver -142,739.00 69,043.00 69,049.00] .-73690.00{
18  |sh Krishan Lal -22,745.00 20,000.00 2(,000.00 w\ -2745.00|,
Total:- 644,535.00 6,728.00 6,000.00 | 102,323.00 -88595.00

=t

stant ﬁcsﬁ.ﬁ

5
o
B35

H.P. Staie
Shimla - 9 i

Aqaedl
110
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DE ,.QE. OF Misc. ADVANCE FOR THE MONTH OF ow\momh IN RESPECT OF ELECTRICAL DIVISION
HIMUDA. SHIMLA-9

Sr. No. |Name and designation Opening Balance [Misc. out Misc Misc Adv. [Net Misc Net Misc
‘ as on 04/2022  |standing Adv.issued |Rendered. {Advance |Advance
during the during the during the |outstanding |[outstanding
|year month 03/24 [Month upto during jupto
03/24 the year 31.03.2024
“ - |Director Rural No:mio win : 2 - ° - c - . - ; \\;.%i;
: g 4,794.55 4,794.55¢4" ..
2 |Director RID. Shimla. 5,775.20 - - - - 5775200 e
3 |MD. HPMC. Shimla. 950.55 : i ; ] 950.55 )~
4 Sh. Surender singh, Driver 600,437.00 34,304.00 - - 34,304.00 634,741.00 L=
5 Sh. Surender Kumar, Driver -62,129.00 62,129.00 - - 62,125.00 - e
6 |Sh. Sunil Kumar , Driver 236,468.00 i i i : 236,468.00
7 Sh. Rajinder pat, Driver. -2,500.00 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00
8 |M/S Chadha & Co.solan 1,119,326.00 - : - - -1,119,326.00 xﬁ@uﬁx&
9 M/s Kharbanda Elect.Shimla 47,825.00 -47,825.00 _ - -47,825.00 - | Avemite
10 |M/S Kalra Hardware Shimla - - 12,379.00 12,379.00 - -
Total:- 1,950,947.30 51,108.00 13| 12,3%\-0| 51,108.00 2,002,055. wc i

Assis
H.P.

tant Contre M
?JW”. \.f..rﬁ.”r .H
Shimia -~ 9
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oo HIMUDA ELECTRICAL DIVISION SHIMLA-171009.
Detail of secured advance of M/s Chadha & Company Solan, recoverable as on 31-03-2024
Recovery of fter
Sr. Gross amount mn.::.aum wqﬂ.w.”_ﬂ,” of | Penalty as per OQut. Amount of
Name of work . . secured advance |MB No. Remarks.
No. of Final Bill | Advance from Secured clause-2
the final bill Advance. as on 31-03-2024
This office filed the case before the Arbitrator Solan for recovery of
excess payment. During final hearing 26.09.23, the Arbitrator given
C/O FIRE STATION OFFICE verdict <_.aa. letter No. wﬁ\mm.vwm.e\_momw;_.mmowh dt. .mm.oo.momw
BUILDING AT BADDI DISTT. 255/15 that the claimant had opportunity to inveke arbiiration with 3 years
1 7,602.16 - - 15453325 1,46,931.00 under clause 25 of Contract up to 07.04.21, The statement of claim
SOLAN HP, {(SH;- PROVIDING P89-95 . .
INTERNAL E1) rmm cman. filed on 20.06.22, after 4 years . d_.aame,mu without going
into merits of this case, I am of considered view that all the claims are
stale and 5o I award ~-NIL-amount under all the claims raised by the
claimant.
C/0 Housing for Urban Poor's under
Integrated Housing and Slum
Development Programme (IHSDP) 254/15 P-
2 at Sector-IV Parwanoo (SH:- -13481.46 - - 105631.11 1,19,113.00 94-100 ~do-
Providing Internal E.I. work to 192 .
Nos flats and community.
Total secured advance Rs, 1026047.00 was given to the contractor on
Integrated Residential Township at , 253/15 P- 29.08.15, out of which a sum of Rs. 225047/- was recovered on
3 |Mandhala Solan HP, (SH:- Providing| 8,35,545.90 | 8,01,000.00 34,545,90 | 1,69,770.00 1,35,224.00 31.03.18 vide (MB No, 255/15 P-33, IInd ranning bill} and the
Garden Lighting in Green Spaces). 96-100 balance amount of Rs. 8,01,000/-was recovered during 3rd & final
Bill vide MB No. 255/15 P-100. et
Ist Secured advance Rs. 3,57,431/- was given to the contractor on
C/0 PSFS at Housing Colony Baddi 01.11.12, vide MB No. 226/11 P-45 io 46 which was tecovered vide
Phase-IIl Distt. Solan HP. (SH:- 258/15 MR No. 229/11 P-49 during IInd Raunning Bill on 08.04.15. The 2nd
4 Providing Internal E.I. to 24 Nos Cat- 165458.82 6,74,646.00 | 5,09,187.00 208870.42 7.18,058.00 P27-32 |Secured Advance Rs. 6,74,646/- was given to the contractor on
11 flats with parking floor) 08.04.15, vide MB No. 229/11 P-51, which was recovered in 3rd &
Final Bill vide MB No. 258/15 P-32, Sz
Total 9,905,125.42 | 14,75,646.00 5,43,732.90 638504.78 11,19,326.00
Detail of secured advance of M/s Kumar Electricals Una, recoverable as on 31-03-2024
Recovery of Advance Out, Amount of
Sr, Gross amount Secured .
Name of work X . Agreement No.| regiser Page { seeured advance Remarks.
No. of Final Bill | Advance from No as on 31-03-2024
the final bill )
oo, saswraman| NN e sty S e o P
Wu_mwﬁ Solan (STL.Providing interna finalized ’ 0 - 1 263739.00 on 01-2016 from the 2nd running bill and the balance amount 263739 was still
. Gltotal of secured advance as on 31-03-2024 13,83,065.00 e 2
—

<

Assistant Controller (Audit)
H.P. State Audit Department
Shimla-171009
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Um._.h__. OF PAYMENTS MADE TO THE HPSEBL AN

/

D FOR WHICH THE UTILIZATION CERTIFICATE RECEIVED/ AWAITED FROM HPSEBL .

Sr. Name of work. Amount Cheque No. with whom Remarks.
No.’ deposited. & date. amount
deposited.
1 2 3 4 5 6
ELECTRICAL DIVISION HPSEBL
1 |C/o Indoor Stadium Rofiroo Shimla (SH:- Shifting Rs. 148,910.00 024324 dt.23.01.2013. |Asstt. Engineer HPSEBL Waork completed.
of 22 KV HT fine & 100 KVA Sub-station over the plot £SD Rohroo Distt. Shimla.
Indoar Stadium. Rohroo.
2 |Providing SOP to Indoor Stadium at Rohroo. Rs. 599,635.00 011263 dt.01.11.2014 -do- work completed.
ELECTRICAL DIVISION HPSEBL
|THEOG )
3 |Shifting of LT line passing o,.pm,q H/C Theog. Rs. 150,250.00 045524 dt.18.02.14 Assistant Engineer ,ESD work completed
mrmnﬁr_nP_. DIVISION {OP) HPSEBL SOLAN
4 |pdg. SOP to Police colony Kather. Rs. 259,650.00 153562 dt.20.01.2000  {Assistant Engineer ,ESD work completed
) . . No.lll HPSEBL Solan.
5 |Shifting of 33 KVA HT line passing over the Rs. 1,048,310.00 858758 dt.19.03.05 Sr. E.E. HPSEBL Solan. work completed
proposed sub-jail complex at kather. : : _ _ ’
6 |Pdg. SOP to Sanskrit College Solan. Rs. 559,000.00 257020 dt.18.08.10 Assistant Engineer ,ESD Work completed
7 Shifting of LT Line -do---—-- Rs. 79,230.60 965353 dt.10.10.07 No.lll HPSEBL Solan.
8 |pdg. SOP to Housing Colony Kandaghat. Rs. 1,946,180.00 853956 di.19.02.04 Addl, S.E. HPSEBL Solan. |work completed
: Rs. 840,170.00 955507 dt.31.12.07 :
9 |shifting of HT line passing over the Land Rs. 2,220,270.00 995528 dt.09.01.08 AEE,ESD HPSEBL Kandaghat. Work completed
of HIMUDA Kandaghat. .
10 |PdgSOP to Sub-jail at kather. Rs. 502,732.00 1367562 dt.13.03.08 Assistant Engineer ,ESD Work completed
. . No.lll HPSEBL Saolan.
11 |shifting of HT line Sub-jail at solan Rs. 1,164,215.00 059123 dt. 19.69.05 Assistant Engineer ,ESD work completed
No.l HPSEBL Solan.
12 |Pdg. SOP to Ayurvedic Hospital At Solan. Rs. 697,320.00 07133 dt. 24.02.11 -do- work completed
13 |Shifting of LT line — -do Rs. 10,900.00 368960 29.01.2009




Page 2

4 . 2 3 4 . 5 6
14 |pdg SOP to H/C Basal. Rs. 2,857,870.00 238902 dt. 22.03.2003  |Add| S.E. HPSEBL. Solan. Work completed
15 |Shifting of HT/LT line at Kandaghat. Rs. 76,465.00 286393 dt.22.11.13 AEE,ESD HPSEBL Kandaghat. work completed
Rs. 14,555.00 059395 dt.01.04.14
16 |Shifting of 11 KV Double circuit line passing over Rs. 1,130,100.00 011292 dt. 02.12.2014 [AEE,ESD HPSEBL Kandaghat. [Work completed
HIMUDA Plots. at kandaghat . -l .
17 |pdg. SOP to Industrial area 8hatolikalan Rs. 10,000,000.00 403998 dt.07.06.07 Sr. E.E. HPSEBL Solan. Work completed
Baddi. Rs. 8,000,000.00 965284 dt. 16.11.07
Rs. 18,000,000.00 965893 dt. 20.10.2008 |Sr. E.E. HPSEBL Solan. Work completed
Rs. 18,000,000.00 336761 di.17.03.11 sr. E.E. HPSEBL Salan. wark completed
18 |Pdg. SOP to SHC at Basal, Distt. Solan HP. Rs. 8,164,940.00 011178 dt. 03.08.14 AAE (E) ESD No.-Ill work completed
. Solan
19 |Providing SOP to Housing colony Shee! (Basal) Rs. 4,611,584.00 288583 dt. 31.03.2017 -do- Work completed
ELECTRICAL DIVISION {OP}JHPSEBL PARWANOO i
20 |Pdg. SOP to H/C In Sector-1-A at Parwanoo. Rs. 396,715.00 877826 dt.27.04.2000  |E.E. Division HPSEBL work completed
Rs. 300,525.00 842103 dt.11.10.2001 Parwanoo.
21 |Pdg. SOP to SHC. Baddi. Rs. ml\.m,mmmbo 654640 dt.16.08.94 -do- Work completed
_ Rs. 2,000,000.00 1093231 dt.08.12.98 .
Rs. 2,500,000.00 875954 dt.23.02.2600 -do- work completed
22 |pdg. SOP to PSFS at Parwanoo Near HRTC. Rs. 940,090.60 877453 dt. 23.02.2000 -do- work completed
23 |Pdg. SOP to Commercial complex Sect-2 Pwn. Rs. 190,925.00 858200 dt. 06.06.05 -do- Work n.o:,_t_.mﬁma
24 |shifting of 11 KV HT line passing over the Rs. 171,700.00 352649 dt.18.09.2004 -do- work completed
residential plot in pheripheri area Baddi Ph-1ll ‘
25 |pdg. SOP to 16 Nos. Cat-| flats Housing colony Rs. 1,013,150.00 403966 dt.11.05.07 -do- work completed
Parwanoo. _
26 |pdg. SOP to Industrial Plots Khadeen Parwanoo Rs. 7,350,000.00 967938 dt.08.05.06 -do- Work completed
Rs. 3,942,000.00 965612 di.13.03.08
27 {Pdg. SOP to 48 nos. Cat-l! flats Baddi. Ph-ll Rs. 1,868,190.00 407480 dt.12.10.06 -do- Iwork completed
28  |Shifting of 11 KV HT line passing over 48 Nos. Rs. 184,015.00 368365 dt.26.07.08
Flats in Io:m__:m Colony Baddi.
29 |Pdg.SCP to 32 Nos. Cat-l flats H/C sector-6 Rs. 849,350.00 368800 dt.08.12.08 -do- Work completed

Parwanoo

SO
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i 2 3 4 5 6
30 Pdg. SOP to 356 Nos. single room flats H/C Rs. 6,671,000.00 966140 dt.02.01.08 -do- Wark completed
Sector-V at Parwanoo.
31 |pdg. SOP to 10 Nos. Cat-l flats H/C Sector-6 Rs. 1,052,420.00 21062 dt. 13.03.09 -do- Work completed
Parwanoo.
32 |Pdg. SOP to 16 Nos. Cat-l flats Parwanoo Rs. 1,013,150.00 403966 dt. 11.05.07 -do- Work completed
33 |C/o Houses of Urban Poors under IHSDP) Rs. 547,363.00 286556 dt. 21.12.13 -do- Work completed.
in Parwanoo Distt. Solan (SH:- estiamte for
Providing 3 phase L.T. line along with S/L
to 192 Nos. tenement flats of HIMUDA in Sect-IV
Parwanoo
34 |shifting of LT Line at Baddi. Rs. 15,785.00 842104 dt. 11.10.2001  |Assistant Engineer ,ESD work completed
HPSEBL Bharotiwala.
35  [Shifting of 11KB/HT/LT line Mandhala. Rs. 821,760.00 054791 dt.23.12.09 -do-
36 |Pdg. SOP ta 256 Nos. single room flats Rs. 3,500,500.00 955233 dt. 13.09.07 -do- Work completed
of HIMUDA Bhatolikatan Baddi Ph-1V. _
Rs. 1,195,645.00 367684 dt.25.04.08 -do- Work completed
37 |c/o Food Court in Commercial complex at baddi Ph-i &1 Rs. 225,430.00 117394 dt. 19.04.17 Asstt. Engineer ESD Baddi work completed
Shifting of 11 KV feeder No. 9 & 10)
38 |Pdg. SOP to 2nd tube well at Bhatolikalan Rs. £692,080.00 368366 dt.26.07.08 -do- Work completed
Baddi Ph-IV.
39 lpdg. SOP to Commercial building at Rs. 11,651,000.00 966670 dt.22.08.09 Assistant Engineer ,ESD work completed
Baddi Ph-1 & Il HPSEBL Nalagarh.
A0 |SFS at Sector -5 Parwanoo C/0 32 Nos. Cat-l flats with parking |Rs. 1,090,450.00 966670 dt.22.08.09 Assistant Engineer ,ESD
floor {SH: SOP 16 Nos. Cat-! flats) HPSEBL Parwanoo Work completed
ELECTRICAL DIVISION (OP}JHPSEBL
BADDI
Providing SOP to 07135 dt.24.02.11 Sr. E.E. E.S.Division Work completed

41

Township at Mandhala.

Rs. 30,000,000.00

Nalagarh.
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3

4

5

6

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

Houasingt Colony Baddi Ph-1 & [1,Distt. Solan
{SH:- Providing Electrical Connection to Newly
Constructed Pump House Near Blocdk No.84.)

/o PSFS at Bhatalikured {SH:- Praviding

SOP to Housing Colony Bhatolikured).
Pdg. SOP. to tube well Bhatolikured.

Shifting of LT/HT line over the plot of Industrial Plot at
Bhatolikalan.

ELECTRICAL DIVISION (OPJHPSEBL

NALAGARH

Pdg. SOP to Integrated Town ship at Mandhala .

ELECTRICAL DIVISION (OP)HPSEBL PAONTA
Pdg. SOP tohostel Poata Sahib.

Pdg. SOP to SFS Subhkhera Ponta Sahib.

Pdg. SOP to Proposed Housing colony at
Moginand Distt. Sirmour.

Sirmaur .

shifting of three phase LT line Passing over Plot No.

1 to 6 under ESD Bangana Distt. Una HP.

Providing 250 KVA DTR 11KV HT Line for SOP to Sub-jail
Kishanpura Baddi ,Distt. Solan HP.

Shifting of HT/LT Line Sector-3 Parwanoo.

PDG SOP to proposed Housing colony at Moginand Distt.

Rs. 459,696.00

Rs. 6,793,860.00
Rs. 748,910.00

Rs. 1,398,371.00

Rs. 100,000,000.00

Rs. 131,200,000.00
Rs. 12,500,000.00

Rs. 12,600,000.00

Rs. 592,935.00
Rs. 11,680,600.00
Rs. 11,680,600.00

Rs. 9,419,560.00
Rs. 9,419,559.00

Rs. 6,274,170.00
Rs. 125,820.00
Rs. 1,654,224.00

Rs. 547,543.00

080034 dt. 07.02.2015

101363 dt.31.03.2016

D.D. No. 031280 dt.
27.06.2017
D.D. No. 031280 dt.
27.06.2017

053488 dt.31.03.10

07189 dt.30.03.11
274853 dt 21.05.2015

Ch. No. 112432 dt.
09.12.2016

1965531 dt.11.01.08

966789 dt. 31.12.2009

1335641 dt. 14.01.2011

257018 dt.16.08.10
333570dt. 048.08.11

333570d1. 08.08.11
129338 dt. 21.02.18
144256 dt. 02.06.2021

150433 dt. 15.02.2022

AEE {E) HPSEBL , Baddi

‘QOl
-do-

-do-

E.E. Division HPSEBL
Nalagarh.
~do-

HPSEB. LTd. Shimla-4
Sr. E.E. HPSEBL .Nalagarh.

Sr. E.E. Division HPSEBL
Poanta Sahib.

Assistant Engineer ,ESD
HPSEBL Paonta Sahib
Distt. Sirmour.

|Assistant Engineer ,ESD

HPSEBL Kala Amb
Distt. Sirmour.

Assistant Engineer ,ESD

Una HP.

Assistant Engineer
,ESD,Manpura Baddi.
AssistantExecutive Engineer

,ESD,Parwanoo

The Accounts Officer {Banking)

Work completed

Work completed
Work completed

Work completed

Work completed

work completed

Work competed

Work in progress.
{Slow progress)

HPSEBL Kala Amb Distt. SirmqWork completed.

Work completed.
Work completed.

Work completed.

S 2>
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N 2 3 4 5 6
MM Pdg. SOP to SC/ST Hostel Aani Kullu 449,460.00 [968987 d1.18.08.07 E.E. Division HPSEBL Work completed.
Anni .

55 |Pdg. SOP to SC/ST Hostel Sarswati 564,591.00 {368367 dt.26.07.08 E.E. Division HPSEBL Work completed.
Nagar Rohroo. Jubbal.

56  shifting of HT/LT line over land of Industrial Township at 1,398,371.00 {155259 dt. 01.10.2022 AFE ESD Brotiwala Distt, Work is in progress.
Mandhala (BHJatolikalan ) Baddi Ph-1V. Solan HP.

57 |PSFS at Dharampur (SH:- SOP to Housing Colony Dharampur 3,392,900.00 | 155553 dt. 04.02.2023 A.E.{ E) ESD Dharmpur Work is in pragress.
,Distt. Selan HP.

58 |Dismentalling shifting & Replacement of LT 3 phase 11 mtr. 68,915.00 [155581 dt. 25:03.2023  |AssistantExecutive Engineer Work completed.
Long STP a/w AB cables 185mm in C/o 28 Nos. shops at Suzy : ,ESD,HPSERL The Ridge
Mandi under smart city Mission. Shimla.

59 |Shifting of 22 KVA HT line Passing near Plot No. 21 at Haousing 44,360.00 {160711 dt.17.07.2023. lAssistant Engineer work completd,
|colony theog. . LESD,HPSEBL Theog.

60 193,785.00 |160713 dt. 19.07.2023 |A.E.{ E) £5D Rampur Work is in progress.
Pdg. SOP TO 3 HASE L.T. Line Housing colony at singhla Rampur ‘

61 [shifting of 3 Phase L.T. Line proposed commerical complex at 137,365.00 [160710 di. 19.07.2023 . |A.E. { E} ESD Khallini work completd.
Vikas Nagar near Patrol pump .

62 4.057,282.00 |229298 dt. 18.11.2023 [A.E. { E) Dharampur’ Work is in progress.
PSFS HIMUDA Housing Dharampur Providing 3 phae L.T. Line

63  |Providing 3 phase |.T. Line existing 11/04 KVA, 250 Ku Sub 321,622.00 {229293 dt. 8.12.2023 AE. {E) Una Phase-ll work completd.
Station Housing Colony HC-17 for SOP to HIMUDA . :

64 |pdg. SOP to { 3 Phase) L.T Line a/w S/L HIMUDA Colony at 1,414,295.00 |229300 dt. 19.12.2023  |A.E. (E} ESD Rampur Wark is in progress.
Singla Rampur ‘ _ 7

65  |Shiffting of L.T. Poll along with New 3 Phase 5 wire L.t. Line 232,386.00 {229386 dt. 12.01.2024 |AE. {E) Ponta Sahib-il work completd.
against 250 KVA DTR Devi Nagar Nahan

Total:- 491,513,334.00

mxmmgm%m-%q :m.g

HIMUDA, Electrical
i la-171009




hY

2777

! S@v e

) Y 5
:u_w W) poE LECTRICAL DIVISION KASUMPTI, SHIMLA-171009

w\

DETAIL OF ><<bﬁomc WORKS WHICH ARE NOT COMPLETED UPTO 31.03.2024 HOWEVER THE COMPLETION PERIOD HAS ALREADY BEEN EXPIRED.
Sr. |Name of work. Agr. No. & Date of To whom Awarded Time period Due date of |Remarks.
Na. ‘date allotment allotted. amount completion

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 |SFS. at Fiower dale , Distt. Shimfa HP. 2501 2017-18 {03.03.20138 M/S Bhardwaj 2661130 One month One month |Final bill is
SH:- C/0 20 Nos Basement flats i.e.C/ao Elect. Co. New after after one under
4 Nos Cat-IV Basement flats (Block No.1 & 2), 8 Shimla completion of} month after. |process in
Nos Cat-lif Basement flats {Block No.5,8,16 & civil work. civil work Division
173, 2 Nos Cat-lll Basement flats (Block No.4 & office
10}, 2 Nos Cat-lll Basement flats (Block No.2 ) 4
Nos Cat-lll Sub-Basement flats (Block N0.9 & 15}

(SH:- Providing Internal E.I. work therein).

2 |PSFS Housing colony Chhabrogti HIMUDA 18 0f 2018-19 {14.06.2018 M/S Bhardwaj 4322705 One month One month | Final bill is
Appartment of Kasumpti, (Chhalrogti) Shimla-8 Elect. Co. New after after one under
under PSFS (SH:- Providing Internal £.. to 42 Shimla completion of | month after |process in
Nos. flats of various categories. civil work. civil work Division

3 [Housing Colony Sanjauli, Ph-t C/0 6 Nos 06 of 2023-24]20.07.2023 Sh Dharmender 9,01,730.00 One year 03.05.24 Civil work
Catl flats in Block No. 07-B with Parking Singh .Mandi . is in
{SH:- Providing Internal E.I.) progress.

4 |C/o Commercial complex Baddi Ph-1 &il {SH:- | 08 of 2023- |04.08.2023 Sh Mohinder 147080 {15 days 19.08.2023 Work isin
Repair of internal E.I. in2 Nos Lift Room and 24 Kumar Verma progress

Lift)

Karsog Mandi HP.

S



bal

umﬁ__m_z Self Financing Scheme at kamli, 06 of 2016-20{31.07.2019 M/S Kumar 3035027 {395 days 24.08.2020 Civil work
Parwanoo ,Distt. Solan HF. i.e. Construction of . Electronics , Una. _ is in
32 Nos & 8 Nos 2BHK (SH;- Providing, progress.
Internal E.l. therein}.

} G/0 16 Nos. Cat-l fiats under PSFS at Parwanoo in | 07 of 2019-20 131.07.2019 M/S Kumar 2265556 |395 days 24.08.2020 Civil work
sector-lll Kamli Road. _ Electronics , Una. isin

progress.
Model Central Jail Kanda Distt. Shimia (SH: -C/0 | 01 of 2023-24 | 20.07.2023 [Sh Dharmender 1317175 1 year 08.07.2024 Civil work
12 Nos T-lIl Qtrs. (Block No.1&2)9 SH:- Providing” Singh .Mandi - isin
Internai E.1. therein) nroorecs
Construction of Parking near Gugga Madi in 17 of 2023-24101.03.2023 M/S R.K. 244595 1vyear 14.03.2024 Civil work
ward No. 5 Nagar Panchyat & Tehsil Kandaghat Electricals Nahan isin
Distt Shimla. progress.
Construction of Sports Cum-co-curricular activity | 18 of 2023-24 [01.03.2023 Sh Nitin Kumar 1194393 1 year 14.03.2024 Civil work
Exam Hall. Una (SH:- Providing Internal E.I.-. Una isin
Total:- 16119391

Shimla - 9 {§#.1.)

mxmmuﬁﬁ,\@%mf\w\_ﬂmmﬂ (E),

HIMUDA, Electrical Division,

Kasumpti, mi@\_&ﬁoom.
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Vehicle Run
Type of - Year of Capacity Durmg the month Total lTotal
. Vehicle No. of Fuel | Average in KMS . Distance less
Vehicle Purchase Distance ,
Month Tank of to be Distance
. Covered
. Vehicle L Local in KMS covered covered
Tyota HP-07D- ong oce in KMS
Etios 0439 2016 45
Apr-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ do_ 9.96 | 540,00 | 180.00 | 720.00 722.89 | 2.89 | km
Total less KM Cavered 720.00 722.89 | 2.89 | Km
Tolal Excess Diesel Consumed Excess Diesel Con. Average rate 0.36 | Lirs
Total recoverable amount 0.36 96.96 35.05
Name of Driver Sh Naresh kumar’
Average fixed vide PW-MSD No. lI-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=10.00 KMS, P/ltrs
J-
i Vehicle R |
Type of Vehicle Year of Capacity Actual ehl‘c & Run Total 'Tota
Month ) of Fuel During the . Distance .
Vehicle No. Purchase Average - ) Distance less Distance
Tank month in KMS to be
of Covered . di covered
Innova HP-90- Vehicle in KMS covered in
Crysta 0021 2018 55Ltr Long Local KMS
Aug-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 6.76 0.00 | 115.00 115.00 136.09 21.09 | KM
Sep-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 781179100 | 212.00 | 1003.00 1027.40 24.40 | KM
Oct-23 | _do_ | _do_ _do_ _do_ 6.97 | 48.00 | 448.00 | 496.00 569.30 | 73,30 | KM
Total less KM Covered 1614.00 1732.79 | 118.79 | km
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Excess Dieset Con. Average rate 14.85 | Ltrs
Total recoverable amount 14.85 86.13 1278.85
Name of Driver $h.Rajender Pal J
LAverage fixed vide letter No. PW-MSD No. lI-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=8.00 kms,
P/itrs




Capacity Vehicle Run Total
T
Month Viiif: Vehicle No. \F;iz:;;afse of Fuel Actual During the -Totai Distarnce .
: Tank Average month in KMS. Distance to be less Distance
of Covered- covered covered
Innova | HP-D7C- . Vehicle InKMS | e
- Diesel | 0030 2014 5SLtr Long Local
Apr-23 _do_ _do _do_ _do_ 7.89 1152 356 | 1508.00 | 1529.02 21.02 | KM
Jun-23 | _do_ | _do_ _do_ _do_ 7.35 | 1813 135 | 1948.00 | 2120.27 | 172.27 | KM
Aug-23 | do_ | do_ _do_ _do_ 6.41 2872 359 | 541.00 1 800.00 | 153.00 | KM
- Total less KM Covered 4097.00 | 4449.30 352.30 | Kivi
Excess Diesel
Total Excess Diesel Consumed . Con, Average rate 44.04 | Ltrs
Total recoverable amount 44.04 86.13 3742.91
Name of Sh. Surender
Driver Singh
Average fixed vide letter No. PW-MSD No. Il-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=8.00 kms, P/ltrs
a -
. Capacit Vehicle Run
Type of | Vehicle | Year of pactty Actual . Total :Fotal
Month ) of Fuel During the . Distance )
Vehicle No. Purchase Average . Distance less Distance
Tank manth in KMS$ to he
l HP 3B of Covered covered covered
nnova- -68B- : :
Vehicle in KM5S .
Diesel 0001 2015 55Ltr Long Locatl in KMS
Jul-23 | do_ | do_ _do_ _do__ 6.59 265 256 521.00 632.47 | 11147 | KM
Sep-23 |1 -de | _do_ _da_ _do_ 5.67 407 213 620.00 874.78 | 25478 | KM
Total less KM Covered 1141.60 ; 15G7.25 | 366.25 | KM
Excess Diesel
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Con. Average rale 4578 | Lirs
" Total recoverabel amount 45,78 86.13 3943.17
Name of Driver Sh.Manohar Lal { '
Average fixed vide letter No. PW-MSD No. [I-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=8.00 KMS, P/Itrs
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Month Typ? of Vehicle | Year of ij;f:r Actual V;r:ﬁ:: th?en :E“c:’cal ' Total '
Vehicle No. Purchase Tank Average month in Kms Distance | Distance to | less Distance
of Covered | be covered covered
HP-52 ] Vehicle in Kms in KMS

MARUTI CIAZ- Petrol B8-0012 2020 39 Ltr Long Local
Apr-23 _do_ _do_ _do_ _do_ 8.81 1103 445+ 1548.00 1669.24 121.24 | KM
Jun-23 _do_ “do_ | _do_ da_ 947 | 2170 281 | 245L.00 2458.76 7.76 | KM
Aug-23 _do_ _do | _do_ _do_ 9.25 240 281 521.00 535.08 14.08 | KM
Sep-23 _do_ _do_ do_ _da_ 9.45 | 1817 157 | 1974.00 1924.44 1044 | KM
Dec-23 do_ do_ | _do_ _do_ 896 | 1189 296 | 1485.00 1574.50 89.50 |
Feb-24 _do_ do_ | _do_ _do_ 9.41 | 2327 311 | 2638.00 2663.23 25.23 | KM
Total less KM Covered ' 10617.00 10885.26 268.26 | KM

Excess Diesel
Total Excess Diesel Consumed Con. Average rate 28.24 | Lrs

Total recoverabel amount 28.24 96.96 2737.93
Name of Driver Sh.Ramesh Kumar ‘ ‘
Average fixed vide PW-MSD No. ll-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=3.50 KMS, P/itrs

G-
Month TVOF;e vehicle Year of cs;?&:r Average V;t?:friz '(R:: _Tm:ai Dl?::ce .
Vehicle | VO Purchase | nk of month in kis | Distance | | less Distance
' Vehicle Ciz\;f;liesd covered covered
INNOVA-Diesel H;'Oﬁl? T 1 2013 55 Ltr tong | Local in KMS3
May-23 | _do_ | do_ _do_ _do_ 780 | 749 311 | 1060.00 | 1087.18 27.18 | KM
jun-23 1 _do_ | _do_ _do_ _do_ 7.60 0 164 164.00 172.63 8.63 | KM
jub-z3 | do_ | _do_ _do_ _do_ 7.70 686 276 862.00 995.48 37.48 | KM
Aug-23 ) _do | _do_ _do_ _do_ 7.80 212 250 462.00 473.85 11.85 | KMV
Sep-23 | _do_ | _do_ _do_ do_ 7.80 190 266 | 456.00 | 467.6% 11.69 | KM
Mar-24 | _do_ | do_ _da_ _do_ 7.80 138 270 | 409.00 | 419.49 10.48 | KM
Total less KM Covered 3513.00 | 3620.32 107.32 | KM
Excess Diesel
Tatal Excess Diesel Consumed Con. Average rate 13.41 | Lirs
Total recoverable amount 13.41 86.13 1155.40
‘ Name of Driver Sh.Suresh Verma ‘ \
Average fised vide PW-MSD No. lI-Machinery/2024-702-03 dated 04-07-2024=3.00 Kms, P/itrs
G/Total of recoverable amount due to excess consumption of fuel \ 12943.40
&Mm@ (53,
HIMY 32 Blestrical Tevislon,
A U

Fampmrntl, Shie?
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Vehicle No. HP-07D-0439, Toyvota Etios-Petrol, Average fixed =10.00 per litre but the recovery has been worked out as
peractual avg. taken in log book, Fuel tank Capacity = 45 litre ‘

Opening

Log Reading ! Fuel fitled Kms Covered Kms to be Excess Excess Amount of Name of
Boak period balance (Date & filled as per log book covered as consumtion Diesel AdR(H Briver
Page qty ef diesel) per Milage shown
128 2740523 o | 45 Lus Towl=0+45=45 1 105944 o | =463.30 60,70 kms 576.85.00 Sh. Naresh
28-05-2023 | On 27-05- ltrs 106470= 3526 | {45x10.34) (60.70/10.34 | (5.87 ltrs @97.25) Kumar
2023 Kms ‘ wd 87 1.trs)
142 16-08-23 to | 45 Lurs Total=0+45=45 | 165073 to | =468.00 78.00 Kimns 718.12 Sh. Naresh
21-08-2023 | On 16-08- ltrs 109619= 346 | (45x10.40) {78.00/10.40 | (7.530 ltrs @95.75)  humar
. 2023 kms =7 30 Ltrg)
Vehicle No. HP-68B-0001, innova-Diesel, Average fixed =8.00 per litre buf the recovery has been made as per actual avg. as per
log book, Fuel tank Capacity = 55 litire
122 12-06-23 | 30 Lirs =30 Ltrs | 275708 1o Fuel 10.48 lurs 902.64 Sh.
to 12-06- | On 12- 12-6-23=38 itrs 275730= consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (14148 ltrs Manohar
2023 06-2023 | Total=30+38=68 ltrs | 546 Kms 2.52 Mrs (22 Jtank =53 ltrs- Fuel w86.13) Lal
{Excess feul filled KmsfAvy, filled =63.48 |[{Excess feul than
than fuel tank 871 (68.00 ltrs- fuel {fuel tank capacity
capacity i.e. 55 ltrs) con. -2.532 lus) was filled)
17 (3-07-23 | 42 Ltrs =43 Lirs | 276678  to Fuel 22,40 Itrs 1929.53 . Sh.
o 03-07- | On  03- 3-7-23=36 lus 276682= 4 | consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (22.40 itrs Manohar
2023 07-2023 |Total=42+36=78 lus | Kms 0.60 lirs (4 |tank =33 ltrs- Fuel 86.14) Lal
' {Excess feul than Kms/Ave, filied =77.40  |{Excess feul filled
fuél tank capacity 6.59) (78.00 ltrs- fuel than fuel tank
was filled) con. -0.60 ltrs) capacity)
127 17-08-23 | 36 Ltrs =36 Lus | 277698 10 Fuel G.67 ltrs 861.88 Sh.
to 19-08- | On  17- 19-8-23=33 ltrs 377752= 54 | consumed= | {Capacity of fuel |(9.67 ltes @89.13))  Manohar
2023 08-2023  [Total=36+33=71 lirs. | Kms 6.33 ltrs (4 |tank =33 Itrs- Fuel |[(Excess feul filled Lal
{Excess feul than Kms/Avg, filled =64.67 than fuel tank
tuel tank capacity B.52) (71.00 ttrs- fuel capacity)
was filled) : con. -6.33 Tirs)
31 24-01-24 | 3443 = 3443 iars | 284399  to Fuel 6.82 ltrs 606.57 Sh.
to 24-01- | Lus 24-1-24=41.00 lirs | 284530 = | consumed= | (Capacity of fuel |(6.82 lirs @88.94) Manchar
2024 On 24- |Total=34.43+41.00= | 131 Kms 13.61 Hrs  |tank =35 furs- Fuel|(Excess feul filled Lal
01-2024 75,43 ltrs (131 fitled =61 .82 than fuel tank
(Excess feul than kms/Ave, | (75.43 trs- fuel capacity)
fuel tank capacity 9.62) con. -13.61 lus)
was filled)
33 5-03-24 10 | 28.00 =28.00 Lirs | 287193 1o Fuel 3.70 ltrs 506.95 Sh.
3-3-2024 | Lirs 05-03-24=36.00 ltes | 2872285 = 32 | consumed= {Capacity ol fuel (5.70 lirs Manohar
On 05- |Total=28+30.00=64. | Kms 3,30 lirs (32 jtank =55 ltrs- Fuel :88.94) Lal
03-2024 00 Hrs Kms/Avg, filled =6(.70 (Excess feul
(Excess feul than 9.67) {6400 itrs- fuel | fitled than fuel
fuel tank capacily con. -3.30 Itrs) tank capacity)
was filled)
Vehicte No. HP-90-0021, Innova-Diesel, Average fixed =8.00 per litre but the recovery has been made as per actual avg. as per log
hook, Fuet tank Capacity = 35 litre '
96 4-04-23 10 | 24.65 =324.65 Lors | 118301 w Fuel 6.57 lirs 565.87 Sh. Rajinder
4-04-2023 | Ltrs 04-04-23=5500 ltrs | 118475 = | consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (6.57 Itrs Pal
On  04- |Total=24.65-+55.00= | 174 Kms 18.08 ltrs  |tank =35 ltrs- Fuel|  %86.13)
04-2023 79.65 Itrs (174 filled =61.57 {Excess feul
(Excess feul than KmsiAva, | (79.65 lrs- fuel [fitled tian fuel
fue! 1ank capacity 9.62) con. -18.08 lirs) [tank capacity)
_was filled)

it




23-04-23

59 35.00 w 35,00 Lus | 122504 to Fuel 16.76 lirs 1492, 14 Sh. Rajinder
to 24-04- | Lirs 24-04-23=31.00 trs | 12264] = | consumed= | (Capacity of fue! (16.76 Itrs Pai
2023 O 24- |Total=35.00+51.00= [ £37 Kms 1424 Hrs  tank =35 Itrs- Fuel]  @89.03)
04-2023 86.00 Itrs (137 filled =71.76 (Excess feul
{(Excess feul than Kms/Avg. | (86.00 ltrs- fuel  [Alled than fuel
fue! tank capacity 9.62) con. -14.24 1trs) |tank capacity)
was filled)
99 25-04-23 | 535.00 =3500Ltrs | 122641  to Fuel 32.52 lirs 2895.25 Sh. Rajinder
o 24-04- | Lirs 25.04-23=48.00 Hrs | 122790 = | consumed= | {Capacity ot fuel (32.52 ltrs Pal
2023 On 25 |Total=3500-+48.00= | 149 Kms 15.48 ltrs  {tank =33 [trs- Fuel a89.03)
04-2023 103.00 Itrs {149 filted =87.52 (Excess feul
{Excess feul than Kms/Avg. | (103.00 lws- fuel | filled than fuel
fuel tank capacity 9.62) con. -15.48 ltrs) | tank capacity}
was filled) )
111 27-01-24 12.64 = [2.64 Ltrs | 134404 1o Fuel 2.79 lirs 250.84 Sh. Rajinder
to 27-01- | itrs 27.01-24=34.00 ltrs | 134463 = 39 | consumed= | (Capacity of fuel {2.79 1trs fal
2024 Or  27- |Total=12.64+34.00= | Kms 6.85 lirs (59 {rank =55 ltrs- Fuel (89.91)
01-2024 64.64 rs Kms/Ave, filled =57.79 (Excess feul
(Excess feul than 8.61) (64.64 lors- fuel | fifled than fuel
fuel tank capacity con. -6.85 ltrs} | tank capacity)
was filled}
i3 22.02-24 13.00 = [3.00 Ltrs | 13733 to Fuel 11.55 Htrs 973.43 Sh. Rajinder
to 22-02- | Lirs 22-G2-24=34.00 Ites | 137342 = 4 | consumed= | (Capacity of fuel (1555 1rs Pal
2024 On  22- Totl=13.00+54.00= | Kms 0.45 ftrs (4 [tank =55 Itrs- Fuel {@84.28)
02-2024 67.00 Itrs Kms/Avg. filled =66.33 {Excess feul
(Excess teul than 8.84) (67,00 ttrs- fuel | filled than fuel

fuel tank capacity
was filled}

con. -0.45 ltrs)

tank capacity)

Total excess consumption of diesel as per log book

T12274.07
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Average Fuel price for the year 2023-2024

Sr No. For the Year
2023-24 Diesel price Petrol Price
1 April 86.13 97.25
2 May 86.13 97.25
3 June 86.13 97.25
4 July 89.13 97.26
5 August 89.13 97.26
7] September 89.13 97.26
7 October 89.1 97.22
8 November 89.1 97.22
9 December 89.1 97.22
10 January 88.94 96.96
11 February 88.94 96.96| -
12 March 88.94 96.96(
Total 1059.9 1166.07
88.33 97.17
Average price for the year

Diesel Price=Rs 88.33/Ltr
Petro Pricel=Rs97.17/Ltr




ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁzg{jﬁ%m 5% o

,/T&P/Stock Statement of Electrical Sub Division Kasumpti Shimla-
4 09.Since 2015 to Dated 31-03-2024

Sr. No. Discription Of Items Quantity
S u/s
Table Lamp 2
Double Rode Heater 31
Single Rode Heater 36 2
Pillar Heater 27
Round Heater 5
Hot Air Blower 3
Plan Phone 1+1 13
Emergency Light 7
Pipe Wrench 1
10|Connector Heater 1
11/Room Heater with Quartz tube 3
12]LPG Gas Heater
13|Automatic Stablizer
14 [Exhaust fan With heavy Duty
15|Volatege stablizer 5 KVA
16|Carbon Heater
17[Terlephone betle set N|2
18|Electric Kettle
19|UPS 600 KVA
20|Exhaust Fan
21/Fire Extinguisher
22|Beetal Phone CLI
23|Cordless Phone
24|Drill Machine Bosh
25[Sony LED 40"
26{Measuring Tape
27 Geyser 25 lir . i3
28[Mirror Light 3
29/ Tube Fixture 28 watt
30|wWall Bracket
31|Coller ID 1+1 PHONE
32|Plier
33|Exhaust Fan 300 mm
34|Wall Mounting Fan
35|Geyser 3 Ltr
36|Kent Grand _
37|Heat Converter RX -10
38|Projector Screen Confrence Hall
39 Alluminium 4 Step Ladder
40|0il Fin Heater
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